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Archery - Progression of outdoor archery world records1 

The recognition of world records was already stipulated in FITA's first statute, which was adopted at the founding 
congress. The most important rule changes are briefly presented below: 
1935 On the first two days long distance shooting, on the third and on the fourth day short distance shooting. 
1950 On the first and on the third day long distance shooting, on the second and on the fourth day short distance 
shooting. 
The FITA Congress on July 23, 1955, decided to introduce the “FITA round”: 36 arrows each on the 122 cm ten-zone 
target for the distances: 90 m (only for men), 70 m, 60 m (only for women), and on the 80 cm ten- zone target for the 
distances: 50 m, 30 m. At world championships, the “double FITA round” is shot. 
At the Council meeting on October 7, 1956, the following immediately valid regulation for world records was made: 
Individual world records can be set at world championships, international or national tournaments and at national 
championships. Team world records can only be achieved at world championships and international tournaments. 
Double FITA round and double distance records can only be set at World Championships (officially “World 
Championship Records”). For teams there are only records in the single and double FITA rounds. The first world 
records were the best performances achieved at the 1957 World Championship. 
From January 1, 1966, the number of tournaments at which world records can be achieved (in addition to the national 
championships) will be limited to a maximum of 10 per calendar year per member association. These tournaments 
must be registered with the Secretary General of FITA at least 6 months in advance. At the same time, stabilizers were 
allowed on the bows, but they could not be longer than the arrows used. From January 1, 1970, the length of the 
stabilizers was no longer limited. 
At the congress on October 6, 1985, it was decided to replace the Double FITA round. From May 1, 1986, the so-called 
“Grand FITA Round” was held instead. First, the simple FITA round was used as a qualification (Open Round) followed 
by 4 final rounds. The shooting in the 4 final round is another FITA round - the Grand FITA round. With the 1989 World 
Championship, records were also introduced for this final round. 
At the 1991 congress, a new mode was adopted on January 1, 1992: the Olympic round. First, as usual, there was a 
simple FITA round as qualification followed by man-to-man final rounds (the best shooter met the worst of the qualifying 
etc.) in the knockout system. Only 12 arrows at 70 m were to be shot in each round. 
From January 1, 1993, world records with the compound bow were officially recognized. There are only two main 
restrictions with these bows: no electrical or electronic aids are permitted, and the maximum weight is limited to 60 lbs. 
The recognized record disciplines correspond to those of the “normal” bow, now known as the recurve bow (referred 
to as the Olympic bow from 1994 to 1997 until it was banned by the IOC). 
From January 1, 1994, there was a change for the Final round (also known as the Olympic round), which was still shot 
in the knockout system: After the qualification (as usual FITA round), there are three elimination rounds of 18 arrows 
each. The remaining 8 athletes reach the final rounds of 12 arrows each. Nothing changed in the team competition. 
World records were established for both the 18 and the 12 arrows rounds. 
On January 1, 1996, the qualification for the Final round at the Olympic Games (not at world championships until 2015) 
was changed: In the future 72 arrows at 70 m will be shot instead of the FITA round. Accordingly, there were also new 
world records. 
From January 1, 1998, when the maximum number of points was achieved in a record discipline, the number of “inner 
tens” achieved was also noted for further differentiation. To do this, the ten zone was halved again. Hits in this innermost 
ring are inner tens, but they also only count 10 points. 
From April 1, 2010, the mixed team (one man and one woman each shoot 8 arrows at 70 m) was introduced as a new 
competition for both recurve and compound bow. 
From April 1, 2011, the qualifying round with the compound bow was only shot at 50 m with 72 arrows each (80 cm 
surface), the knockout rounds follow with 15 arrows each. 
It was planned to accept initial claims for barebow outdoor records on 01.06.2020. However, due to the current COVID-
19 crisis and the resulting suspension of all world events, the highest outdoor scores claimed until 31.03.2020 have 
been approved as initial world records on 01.04.2020. 
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World records discharged 1955 

25 m - Men (1935 - 1955) 

--- 1935 2x30 arrows, 45-cm-target, scoring 1 - 6 --- 
272 P. DE RONS Georges BEL 30.08.1935 Bruxelles 

--- 1947 2x30 arrows, 60-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
485 P. DE RONS Georges BEL 17.08.1947 Praha 
507 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 12.08.1949 Paris 

30 m - Men’s team (1932 - 1934) 

467 P. KOSIŃSKI Zbigniew - SAWICKI Michał - ŁOTOCKI Zygmunt POL 13.08.1932 Warszawa 
957 P. DE RONS Georges - VAN INNIS Gerard - KESSELS Oscar BEL 03.08.1933 London 
1428 P. DE RONS Georges - VAN INNIS Gerard - KESSELS Oscar BEL 04.08.1934 Båstad 

35 m - Men (1935 - 1955) 

--- 1935 2x30 arrows, 45-cm-target, scoring 1 - 6 --- 
207 P. VAN DEN STONDEN Harry NED 30.08.1935 Bruxelles 
210 P. DE RONS Georges BEL 17.08.1936 Praha 

--- 1937 2x30 arrows, 80-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
426 P. DE RONS Georges BEL 14.08.1937 Paris 
432 P. BEDAY Roger FRA 12.08.1938 London 
454 P. BEDAY Roger FRA 04.08.1939 Oslo 
461 P. VOTKA S. TCH 11.08.1946 Stockholm 
476 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 17.08.1947 Praha 
488 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 30.07.1950 København 
488 P. ANDERSSON Stellan SWE 25.07.1952 Bruxelles2 
504 P. OLSSON Bertil SWE 22.07.1955 Helsinki 

Short Distances (25 - 35 - 50SD) - Men (1935 - 1955) 

833 P. VAN KOLEN Adrien BEL 30.08.1935 Bruxelles3 
1127 P. DE RONS Georges BEL 14.08.1937 Paris 
1168 P. BEDAY Roger FRA 04.08.1939 Oslo 
1396 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 17.08.1947 Praha 
1437 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 12.08.1949 Paris 
1463 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 30.07.1950 København 
1477 P. ANDERSSON Stellan SWE 25.07.1952 Bruxelles 
1479 P. OLSSON Bertil SWE 22.07.1955 Helsinki 
1479 P. ANDERSSON Nils SWE 22.07.1955 Helsinki 

Short Distances (25 - 35 - 50SD) - Men’s team (1935 - 1955) 

2478 P. DE RONS Georges - VAN KOLEN Adrien - VAN KOLEN Antoine BEL 30.08.1935 Bruxelles 
3048 P. DE RONS Georges - KESSELS Oscar - BATTIEUW BEL 14.08.1937 Paris 
3205 P. QUESTEMANN Gaston - BEDAY Roger - FELBACQ Pierre FRA 04.08.1939 Oslo 
3331 P. HADAŠ František - KAROLA Václav - VOTKA S. TCH 11.08.1946 Stockholm 
3911 P. BREJCHA Josef - KAROLA Václav - KASAL Josef TCH 17.08.1947 Praha 
3999 P. DEUTGEN Hans - LJUNGKVIST Tage - TROLLE Erik SWE 13.08.1948 London 
4209 P. BASTÁR Jiří - BREJCHA Josef - HADAŠ František TCH 12.08.1949 Paris 
4325 P. ANDERSSON Stellan - LUNDGREN Bror - NORSTRÖM Håkan SWE 25.07.1952 Bruxelles 
4349 P. ANDERSSON Nils - OLSSON Bertil - HOLSTENSON Alf SWE 22.07.1955 Helsinki 

50 m Long Distance - Men (since 1932 - 1955) 

--- 1932 30 arrows, 120-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 - open competition --- 
168 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL POL 14.08.1932 Warszawa 

--- 1933 60 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
332 P. VAN INNIS Gerard BEL 03.08.1933 London 

--- 1934 2x36 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
442 P. QUENTIN Gaston FRA 04.08.1934 Båstad 

--- 1935 2x24 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 and new name: Long Distance --- 
293 P. DVOŘÁČEK Bohumil TCH 28.08.1935 Bruxelles 
313 P. HEILBORN Emil SWE 15.08.1936 Praha 
328 P. DE RONS Georges BEL 12.08.1937 Paris 
338 P. MOLE A.H. GBR 02.08.1939 Oslo 
342 P. SMED Sigfred DEN 10.08.1946 Stockholm 
354 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 15.08.1947 Praha 
356 P. BREJCHA Josef TCH 10.08.1949 Paris 
378 P. TANG-HOLBÆK Elmar DEN 26.07.1952 Bruxelles 
382 P. LUNDGREN Bror SWE 24.07.1953 Oslo 

50 m - Men’s team (1932 - 1934) 

439 P. KOSIŃSKI Zbigniew - SAWICKI Michał - ŁOTOCKI Zygmunt POL 14.08.1932 Warszawa 
913 P. DE RONS Georges - VAN INNIS Gerard - KESSELS Oscar BEL 03.08.1933 London 
1128 P. KJELLSON Henry - HEILBORN Emil - FAHLMAN Torsten SWE 04.08.1934 Båstad 

70 m - Men’s team (1932 - 1934) 

284 P. KOSIŃSKI Zbigniew - SAWICKI Michał - ŁOTOCKI Zygmunt POL 15.08.1932 Warszawa 
570 P. COX H.A. - HOGG M.G. - YATES John GBR 03.08.1933 London 
639 P. KJELLSON Henry - HEILBORN Emil - FAHLMAN Torsten SWE 04.08.1934 Båstad 

90 m - Men’s team (1933 - 1934) 

328 P. COX H.A. - HOGG M.G. - YATES John GBR 03.08.1933 London 
343 P. KJELLSON Henry - HEILBORN Emil - FAHLMAN Torsten SWE 04.08.1934 Båstad 

Total 3 distances - Men (1931 - 1934) 

--- 1931 arrows: 30m = 12, 40m = 24, 50m = 36; targets: 30m = 80 cm, 40+50m = 120 cm; scoring 1 - 10 - open competition --- 
 

2 record equalizations not recognized 
3 not listed in bulletin No. 04 
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478 P. SAWICKI Michał POL 03.09.1931 Lwów4 
--- 1932 distances: 70 m - 50 m - 30 m --- 

456 P. RETH Laurent BEL 15.08.1932 Warszawa 
891 P. MacKENZIE Donald USA 03.08.1933 London 
 not recognized  04.08.1934 Båstad 

Total 3 distances - Men’s team (1931 - 1934) 

1277 P. ALLEXANDRE Rene - QUENTIN Gaston - DUCATEL Gaston FRA 03.09.1931 Lwów 
1190 P. KOSIŃSKI Zbigniew - SAWICKI Michał - ŁOTOCKI Zygmunt POL 15.08.1932 Warszawa 
2287 P. DE RONS Georges - VAN INNIS Gerard - KESSELS Oscar BEL 03.08.1933 London 
3018 P. KJELLSON Henry - HEILBORN Emil - FAHLMAN Torsten SWE 04.08.1934 Båstad 

Long Distances (50LD - 70 - 90) - Men (1935 - 1955) 

1063 P. LENĚČEK Jaroslav TCH 28.08.1935 Bruxelles5 
1095 P. HEILBORN Emil SWE 15.08.1936 Praha 
1110 P. MAJEWSKI Feliks POL 12.08.1937 Paris 
1207 P. SMITH C.J. GBR 10.08.1938 London 
1239 P. BEDAY Roger FRA 02.08.1939 Oslo 
1418 P. TANG-HOLBÆK Elmar DEN 10.08.1946 Stockholm 
1557 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 15.08.1947 Praha 
1587 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 11.08.1948 London 
1678 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 29.07.1950 København 
1776 P. LUNDGREN Bror SWE 24.07.1953 Oslo 

Long Distances (50LD - 70 - 90) - Men’s team (1935 - 1955) 

2736 P. LENĚČEK Jaroslav - GASSLDORFER Ludvik - POPP J. Alfred TCH 28.08.1935 Bruxelles 
3138 P. LENĚČEK Jaroslav - GASSLDORFER Ludvik - MUSÍLEK Jan TCH 15.08.1936 Praha 
3299 P. MAJEWSKI Feliks - WOJSZWIŁŁO Kazimierz - FILIP Kazimierz POL 10.08.1938 London 
3540 P. QUESTEMANN Gaston - BEDAY Roger - FELBACQ Pierre FRA 02.08.1939 Oslo 
3985 P. HANSEN Ove - SMED Sigfred - TANG-HOLBÆK Einar DEN 09.08.1946 Stockholm 
4088 P. DEUTGEN Hans - LJUNGKVIST Tage - TROLLE Erik SWE 11.08.1948 London 
4161 P. BASTÁR Jiří - BREJCHA Josef - HADAŠ František TCH 10.08.1949 Paris 
4264 P. LJUNGKVIST Tage - DEUTGEN Hans - LINDBERG Sture SWE 29.07.1950 København 
4888 P. ANDERSSON Stellan - LUNDGREN Bror - NORSTRÖM Håkan SWE 26.07.1952 Bruxelles 
5124 P. HOLSTENSON Alf - BISSMAN Carl-Erik - LUNDGREN Bror SWE 24.07.1953 Oslo 

Grand Total (SD+LD) - Men (1936 - 1955) 

1870 P. HEILBORN Emil SWE 17.08.1936 Praha 
2069 P. DE RONS Georges BEL 14.08.1937 Paris 
2305 P. HADAŠ František TCH 12.08.1938 London 
2407 P. BEDAY Roger FRA 04.08.1939 Oslo 
2577 P. TANG-HOLBÆK Elmar DEN 11.08.1946 Stockholm 
2953 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 17.08.1947 Praha 
2963 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 13.08.1948 London 
3141 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 30.07.1950 København 
3151 P. ANDERSSON Stellan SWE 26.07.1952 Bruxelles 
3205 P. LUNDGREN Bror SWE 24.07.1953 Oslo 

Grand Total (SD+LD) - Men’s team (1936 - 1955) 

5093 P. LENĚČEK Jaroslav - GASSLDORFER Ludvik - MUSÍLEK Jan TCH 17.08.1936 Praha 
5809 P. MAJEWSKI Feliks - SZYMUŚ Leon - TRUSZ Miron POL 14.08.1937 Paris 
6154 P. HADAŠ František - LENĚČEK Jaroslav - DOLEŽAL Bedřich TCH 12.08.1938 London 
6745 P. QUESTEMANN Gaston - BEDAY Roger - FELBACQ Pierre FRA 04.08.1939 Oslo 
7300 P. HANSEN Ove - SMED Sigfred - TANG-HOLBÆK Einar DEN 11.08.1946 Stockholm 
7637 P. BREJCHA Josef - KAROLA Václav - KASAL Josef TCH 17.08.1947 Praha 
8087 P. DEUTGEN Hans - LJUNGKVIST Tage - TROLLE Erik SWE 13.08.1948 London 
8370 P. BASTÁR Jiří - BREJCHA Josef - HADAŠ František TCH 12.08.1949 Paris 
9213 P. ANDERSSON Stellan - LUNDGREN Bror - NORSTRÖM Håkan SWE 26.07.1952 Bruxelles 
9355 P. ANDERSSON Stellan - BISSMAN Carl-Erik - LUNDGREN Bror SWE 24.07.1953 Oslo 

25 m - Women (1935 - 1955) 

--- 1935 2x30 arrows, 45-cm-target, scoring 1 - 6 --- 
173 P. CALUWAERT R. BEL 30.08.1935 Bruxelles 
200 P. SIMON Erna GBR 17.08.1936 Praha 

--- 1947 2x30 arrows, 60-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
377 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 17.08.1947 Praha 
402 P. PICKOVÁ Dana TCH 13.08.1948 London 
418 P. WATERHOUSE Barbara GBR 12.08.1949 Paris 
474 P. LEE Jean USA 30.07.1950 København 
487 P. LEE Jean USA 25.07.1952 Bruxelles 

30 m - Women’s team (1933 - 1934) 

682 P.  POL 03.08.1933 London 
 KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina - MOCZULSKA Anna - TRAJDOSÓWNA Maria 
982 P.  POL 04.08.1934 Båstad 
 KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina - MOCZULSKA Anna - TRAJDOSÓWNA Maria 

35 m - Women (1935 - 1955) 

--- 1935 2x30 arrows, 45-cm-target, scoring 1 - 6 --- 
118 P. HEILBORN Lisa SWE 30.08.1935 Bruxelles 
128 P. ATKINSON E. GBR 17.08.1936 Praha 

--- 1937 2x30 arrows, 80-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
326 P. OLEARCZYK Maria POL 14.08.1937 Paris 
352 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 12.08.1938 London 

 
4 erroneously printed as 479 P. in Bulletin No. 01 
5 not listed in bulletin No. 04 
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372 P. HEILBORN Lisa SWE 04.08.1939 Oslo 
407 P. ŠÁCHOVÁ Helena TCH 13.08.1948 London 
497 P. LEE Jean USA 30.07.1950 København 

Short Distances (25 - 35 - 50SD) - Women (1935 - 1955) 

593 P. HEILBORN Lisa SWE 30.08.1935 Bruxelles6 
672 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 17.08.1936 Praha 
823 P. OLEARCZYK Maria POL 14.08.1937 Paris 
865 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 12.08.1938 London 
909 P. SZCZYZIŃSKA Natalia POL 04.08.1939 Oslo 
1083 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 17.08.1947 Praha 
1139 P. DE WHARTON-BURR Petronella GBR 13.08.1948 London 
1204 P. WATERHOUSE Barbara GBR 12.08.1949 Paris 
1462 P. LEE Jean USA 30.07.1950 København 

Short Distances (25 - 35 - 50SD) - Women’s team (1935 - 1955) 

1495 P.  POL 30.08.1935 Bruxelles 
 KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina - MOCZULSKA Anna - BUNSCHOWA Zofia 
1772 P.  POL 17.08.1936 Praha7 
 KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina - PAŃKOW Maria - BUNSCHOWA Zofia 
2215 P. SIMON Erna - SANDFORD Luisa - ATKINSON E. GBR 14.08.1937 Paris 
2416 P.  POL 12.08.1938 London 
 KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina - DUBAJOWA Ludmiła - SKORUPSKA Irena 
2455 P. HEILBORN Lisa - STRANNE Julia - KJELLSON Tina SWE 04.08.1939 Oslo8 
2794 P. JENSEN Ellen - RASMUSSEN Sofia - TROELSEN Astrid DEN 17.08.1947 Praha 
3079 P. PICKOVÁ Dana - RESSLOVÁ Marta - ŠÁCHOVÁ Helena TCH 13.08.1948 London9 
3549 P.  GBR 12.08.1949 Paris 
 FISHER Trogie - WATERHOUSE Barbara - DE WHARTON-BURR Petronella 
3759 P. LEE Jean - RICHARDS Christine - RICHARDS Jean USA 25.07.1952 Bruxelles 
4007 P. FLOWER Patricia - SIMPSON Winifred - WARNER Joyce GBR 22.07.1955 Helsinki 

50 m Long Distance - Women (1933 - 1955) 

--- 1933 96 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
467 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 03.08.1933 London 

--- 1934 2x36 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
361 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 04.08.1934 Båstad 

--- 1935 2x24 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 and new name: Long Distance --- 
275 P. CATANI Ina SWE 28.08.1935 Bruxelles 

--- 1936 2x36 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
431 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 15.08.1936 Praha10 
446 P. DE WHARTON-BURR Petronella GBR 11.08.1948 London 
455 P. FISHER Trogie GBR 10.08.1949 Paris 
516 P. LEE Jean USA 29.07.1950 København 
518 P. RICHARDS Jean USA 26.07.1952 Bruxelles 
519 P. RICHARDS Jean USA 24.07.1953 Oslo 

50 m - Women’s team (1933 - 1934) 

1279 P.  POL 03.08.1933 London 
 KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina - MOCZULSKA Anna - TRAJDOSÓWNA Maria 
899 P.  POL 04.08.1934 Båstad 
 KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina - MOCZULSKA Anna - TRAJDOSÓWNA Maria 

70 m - Women’s team (1933 - 1934) 

768 P. SANDFORD Luisa - NETTLETON Louise - ATKINSON E. GBR 03.08.1933 London 
391 P. WALDENSTRÖM Elsa - WRANGE Ellen - CATANI Ina SWE 04.08.1934 Båstad 

Total 3 distances (30 - 50 - 70) - Women (1933 - 1934) 

942 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 03.08.1933 London 
867 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 04.08.1934 Båstad 

Total 3 distances (30 - 50 - 70) - Women’s team (1933 - 1934) 

2627 P.  POL 03.08.1933 London 
 KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina - MOCZULSKA Anna - TRAJDOSÓWNA Maria 
2265 P.  POL 04.08.1934 Båstad 
 KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina - MOCZULSKA Anna - TRAJDOSÓWNA Maria 

Long Distances (50LD - 60 - 70) - Women (1935 - 1955) 

1023 P. CATANI Ina SWE 28.08.1935 Bruxelles11 
1203 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 15.08.1936 Praha 
1232 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 02.08.1939 Oslo 
1238 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 15.08.1947 Praha 
1367 P. DE WHARTON-BURR Petronella GBR 11.08.1948 London 
1401 P. WINDAHL Ragnhild SWE 10.08.1949 Paris 
1401 P. WATERHOUSE Barbara GBR 10.08.1949 Paris 
1792 P. LEE Jean USA 29.07.1950 København 

Long Distances (50LD - 60 - 70) - Women’s team (1935 - 1955) 

2401 P. ATKINSON E. - NETTLETON Louise - SEARCH Ph. GBR 28.08.1935 Bruxelles 
3467 P.  POL 15.08.1936 Praha 
 KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina - PANKOW Maria - BUNSCHOWA Zofia 
3489 P. PICKOVÁ Dana - RESSLOVÁ Marta - ROČKOVÁ Šárka TCH 11.08.1948 London 

 
6 not listed in bulletin No. 04 
7 erroneously printed as 3467 P. (WR on Long Distances) in Bulletin No. 05 
8 in Bulletin No. 08 therefore 2215 P. of 1937 
9 in Bulletin Nr. 10 therefore 2146 P. 
10 erroneously printed as 491 P. in Bulletin No. 05 
11 not listed in bulletin No. 04 

www.sp
or

t-r
ec

or
d.

de

../archery/archery-overview.html


Archery - Progression of outdoor archery world records © Stephan Müller 
World Championship records (official name since 1957) (defunct) 2025-08-04 

 5 Back to overview 

4073 P.  GBR 10.08.1949 Paris 
 FISHER Trogie - WATERHOUSE Barbara - DE WHARTON-BURR Petronella 
4123 P. WINDAHL Ragnhild - BERNEMALM Runa - DEMBORG Greta SWE 29.07.1950 København 
4660 P. LEE Jean - RICHARDS Christine - RICHARDS Jean USA 26.07.1952 Bruxelles 
4672 P. FLOWER Patricia - SIMPSON Winifred - WARNER Joyce GBR 21.07.1955 Helsinki 

Grand Total (SD+LD) - Women (1936 - 1955) 

1875 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 15.08.1936 Praha 
1973 P. WESTON-MARTYR Nora GBR 10.08.1938 London 
1973 P. NETTLETON Louise GBR 10.08.1938 London 
2087 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 04.08.1939 Oslo 
2321 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 17.08.1947 Praha 
2506 P. DE WHARTON-BURR Petronella GBR 13.08.1948 London 
2605 P. WATERHOUSE Barbara GBR 12.08.1949 Paris 
3254 P. LEE Jean USA 30.07.1950 København 

Grand Total (SD+LD) - Women’s team (1936 - 1955) 

5239 P.  POL 17.08.1936 Praha 
 KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina - PAŃKOW Maria - BUNSCHOWA Zofia 
5754 P.  POL 12.08.1938 London 
 KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina - DUBAJOWA Ludmiła - SKORUPSKA Irena 
5792 P. JENSEN Ellen - RASMUSSEN Sofia - TROELSEN Astrid DEN 17.08.1947 Praha 
6535 P. PICKOVÁ Dana - RESSLOVÁ Marta - ŠÁCHOVÁ Helena TCH 13.08.1948 London 
7622 P.  GBR 12.08.1949 Paris 
 FISHER Trogie - WATERHOUSE Barbara - DE WHARTON-BURR Petronella 
8419 P. LEE Jean - RICHARDS Christine - RICHARDS Jean USA 26.07.1952 Bruxelles 
8679 P. FLOWER Patricia - SIMPSON Winifred - WARNER Joyce GBR 22.07.1955 Helsinki 

World Championship records (official name since 1957) (defunct) 

30 m - Men (1932 - 1988) 

--- 1932 30 arrows, 80-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 (open) --- 
222 P. DE RONS Georges BEL 13.08.1932 Warszawa 

--- 1933 48 arrows, 80-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
353 P. DE RONS Georges BEL 03.08.1933 London 

--- 1934 2x36 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
549 P. DE RONS Georges BEL 04.08.1934 Båstad 

--- 1935 - 1955 not competed --- 
--- 1956 2x36 arrows, 80-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 

657 P. FRIES Joseph USA 20.07.1957 Praha 
659 P. CASPERS James USA 09.08.1959 Stockholm 
661 P. SHERMAN Clayton USA 13.08.1961 Oslo 
669 P. THORNTON Joseph USA 27.07.1963 Helsinki 
669 P. MULLER Allan USA 27.07.1963 Helsinki 
675 P. BOUCHER Emmanuel CAN 28.07.1967 Amersfoort 
(688 P. WILLIAMS John C. USA 10.09.1972 München)12 
698 P.  PACE Darrell USA 28.06.1975 Interlaken 
(701 P.  PACE Darrell USA 30.07.1976 Joliette) 
700 P.  PACE Darrell USA 13.06.1981 Punta Ala 
704 P.  McKINNEY Richard USA 22.10.1983 Long Beach 
704 P.  PACE Darrell USA 22.10.1983 Long Beach 
(707 P.  RENIER Tiny NED 30.09.1988 Seoul) 

50 m - Men (1935 - 1988) 

--- 1935 2x30 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10; official name (1935 - 1955): 50m Short Distance --- 
404 P. VAN KOLEN Adrien BEL 30.08.1935 Bruxelles 
434 P. HEILBORN Emil SWE 17.08.1936 Praha 
445 P. HADAŠ František TCH 12.08.1938 London 
470 P. QUESTEMANN Gaston FRA 04.08.1939 Oslo 
470 P. TANG-HOLBÆK Elmar DEN 11.08.1946 Stockholm13 
474 P. BREJCHA Josef TCH 13.08.1948 London 
493 P. BREJCHA Josef TCH 12.08.1949 Paris 
506 P. ANDERSSON Stellan SWE 25.07.1952 Bruxelles 

--- 1956 2x36 arrows, 80-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
579 P. SMATHERS Ozziek K. USA 20.07.1957 Praha 
591 P. THORNTON Joseph USA 13.08.1961 Oslo 
598 P. BECKEN Jacques FRA 27.07.1963 Helsinki 
615 P. TELFORD Graeme AUS 17.08.1969 Valley Forge 
626 P. WILLIAMS John C. USA 31.07.1971 York 
(630 P. WILLIAMS John C. USA 10.09.1972 München) 
656 P.  PACE Darrell USA 28.06.1975 Interlaken 
659 P.  McKINNEY Richard USA 13.06.1981 Punta Ala 
677 P.  McKINNEY Richard USA 22.10.1983 Long Beach 

70 m - Men (1932 - 1988) 

--- 1932 30 arrows, 120-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 (open) --- 
102 P. ŁOTOCKI Zygmunt POL 15.08.1932 Warszawa 

--- 1933 -1934 72 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
274 P. MacKENZIE Donald USA 03.08.1933 London 

--- 1935 2x48 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
 

12 No World Championship records could be set at the Olympic Games, only Olympic records. If these records were better than the relevant World Championship records, 
they are listed here in brackets. 
13 record equalization not recognized 
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443 P. LENĚČEK Jaroslav TCH 28.08.1935 Bruxelles 
474 P. HADAŠ František TCH 10.08.1938 London 
553 P. TANG-HOLBÆK Elmar DEN 10.08.1946 Stockholm 
596 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 11.08.1948 London 
629 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 29.07.1950 København 
644 P. LUNDGREN Bror SWE 24.07.1953 Oslo 

--- 1956 2x36 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
571 P. FRIES Joseph USA 19.07.1957 Praha 
581 P. WALKER Ben USA 22.07.1965 Västerås 
586 P. ROGERS Ray USA 27.07.1967 Amersfoort 
620 P. WILLIAMS John C. USA 15.08.1969 Valley Forge 
(630 P. WILLIAMS John C. USA 09.09.1972 München) 
626 P. SZYMAŃCZYK Wojciech POL 27.06.1975 Interlaken 
(634 P.  PACE Darrell USA 29.07.1976 Joliette) 
628 P. BLENKARNE Mark GBR 19.07.1979 Berlin (West) 
649 P.  BJERENDAL Göran SWE 12.06.1981 Punta Ala 
654 P.  PACE Darrell USA 21.10.1983 Long Beach 
674 P. McKINNEY Richard USA 04.10.1985 Seoul 

90 m - Men (1933 - 1988) 

--- 1933 84 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
235 P. MacKENZIE Donald USA 03.08.1933 London 

--- 1934 2x36 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
154 P. KESSEL Oscar BEL 04.08.1934 Båstad 

--- 1935 2x72 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
344 P. DVOŘÁČEK Bohumil TCH 28.08.1935 Bruxelles 
396 P. GASSLDORFER Ludvik TCH 15.08.1936 Praha 
461 P. SMITH C.J. GBR 10.08.1938 London 
464 P. BEDAY Roger FRA 02.08.1939 Oslo 
531 P. TANG-HOLBÆK Elmar DEN 10.08.1946 Stockholm 
693 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 15.08.1947 Praha 
695 P. DEUTGEN Hans SWE 29.07.1950 København 
734 P. LUNDGREN Bror SWE 26.07.1952 Bruxelles 
750 P. LUNDGREN Bror SWE 24.07.1953 Oslo 

--- 1956 2x36 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
446 P. SMATHERS Ozziek K. USA 19.07.1957 Praha 
462 P. CASPERS James USA 08.08.1959 Stockholm 
509 P. THORNTON Joseph USA 12.08.1961 Oslo 
513 P. SANDLIN Charles USA 26.07.1963 Helsinki 
536 P. WARD Hardy USA 15.08.1969 Valley Forge 
550 P. WILLIAMS John C. USA 30.07.1971 York 
(580 P. WILLIAMS John C. USA 09.09.1972 München) 
569 P.  PACE Darrell USA 27.06.1975 Interlaken 
(592 P.  PACE Darrell USA 29.07.1976 Joliette) 
602 P. DE NARDI Leandro ITA 11.02.1977 Canberra 
619 P. MATSUSHITA Takayoshi JPN 04.10.1985 Seoul 

Double FITA Round (90 - 70 - 50 - 30) - Men (1956 - 1988) 

--- 1956 targets: 122 cm for 90m, 70m, 50m and 80 cm for 30m; scoring 1 - 10; arrows: 2x36 on each distance --- 
2231 P. SMATHERS Ozziek K. USA 20.07.1957 Praha 
2247 P. CASPERS James USA 09.08.1959 Stockholm 
2310 P. THORNTON Joseph USA 13.08.1961 Oslo 
2332 P. SANDLIN Charles USA 27.07.1963 Helsinki 
2423 P. WARD Hardy USA 17.08.1969 Valley Forge 
2445 P. WILLIAMS John C. USA 31.07.1971 York 
(2528 P. WILLIAMS John C. USA 10.09.1972 München) 
2548 P.  PACE Darrel USA 27.06.1975 Interlaken 
(2571 P.  PACE Darrell USA 30.07.1976 Joliette) 
2617 P.  McKINNEY Richard USA 22.10.1983 Long Beach 
2617 P.  PACE Darrell USA 22.10.1983 Long Beach 

Double FITA Round (90 - 70 - 50 - 30) - Men’s team (1956 - 1988) 

6591 P. CHESSMAN Sylvester - FRIES Joseph - SMATHERS Ozziek K. USA 20.07.1957 Praha 
6634 P. CASPERS James - KADLEC Robert - NEELEY James USA 09.08.1959 Stockholm 
6887 P. KEAGGY jr. David - SANDLIN Charles - THORNTON Joseph USA 27.07.1963 Helsinki 
7194 P. WILLIAMS John C. - ROGERS Ray - WARD Hardy USA 17.08.1969 Valley Forge 
7444 P. McKINNEY Richard - PACE Darrell - BASTON Rodney W. USA 28.06.1975 Interlaken 
7547 P. PACE Darrell - McKINNEY Richard - ELIASON Edwin USA 13.06.1981 Punta Ala 
7812 P. McKINNEY Richard - PACE Darrell - SMITH Larry USA 22.10.1983 Long Beach 

Recurve bow, Finals Total, 36 arrows - Men (05.06.1988 - 1993)14 

(338 P. BARRS Jay USA 30.09.1988 Seoul) 
342 P. ZABRODSKIY Stanislav URS 06.07.1989 Lausanne 
345 P. YESHEYEV Vladimir URS 22.10.1990 Tashkent 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 

Recurve bow, Finals Total, 36 arrows - Men’s team (05.06.1988 - 1993)15 

(992 P. BARRS Jay - PACE Darrell - McKINNEY Richard USA 01.10.1988 Seoul) 
999 P. ZABRODSKIY Stanislav - SHIKAREV Vadim - YESHEYEV Vladimir URS 08.07.1989 Lausanne 
1005 P. KIM Sun Bin - YANG Chang Hoon - PARK Jae Pyo KOR 05.10.1990 Beijing 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 

30 m - Women (1933 - 1988) 

 
14 The world record could (originally) achieve either in the semifinals or the finals of the Grand FITA round at World championships only. 
15 The world record could (originally) achieve either in the semifinals or the finals of the Grand FITA round at World championships only. 
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--- 1933 48 arrows, 80-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
235 P. SANDFORD Luisa GBR 03.08.1933 London 

--- 1934 2x36 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
370 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 04.08.1934 Båstad 

--- 1935 - 1955 not competed --- 
--- 1956 2x36 arrows, 80-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 

613 P. MEINHART Carole USA 20.07.1957 Praha 
614 P. MOSLER Ilse FRG 09.08.1959 Stockholm 
623 P. HEYWOOD June GBR 13.08.1961 Oslo 
643 P. COOK Victoria USA 27.07.1963 Helsinki 
649 P. MYRICK Nancy E. USA 28.07.1967 Amersfoort 
(670 P. WILBER Doreen USA 10.09.1972 München) 
661 P. RUSTAMOVA Zebiniso URS 28.06.1975 Interlaken 
(686 P.  KOVPAN Valentina URS 30.07.1976 Joliette) 
667 P. RYON Luann USA 12.02.1977 Canberra 
686 P. KIM Jin Ho KOR 19.07.1979 Berlin (West) 
(690 P. LOSABERIDZE Ketevan URS 02.08.1980 Krylatskoye) 
690 P.  RUMLEY Marilyn AUS 13.06.1981 Punta Ala 
692 P.  ROWE Ruth USA 22.10.1983 Long Beach n.a. 
692 P.  PARK Young Suk KOR 22.10.1983 Long Beach n.a. 
(694 P.  LI Lingiuan CHN 11.08.1984 Los Angeles) 
693 P.  WANG Hye Kyung KOR 27.03.1987 Adelaide 
(702 P.  KIM Soo Nyung KOR 30.09.1988 Seoul) 

50 m - Women (1935 - 1988) 

--- 1935 2x30 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10; official name (1935 - 1955): 50m Short Distance --- 
324 P. HEILBORN Lisa SWE 30.08.1935 Bruxelles 
375 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 17.08.1936 Praha 
393 P. DE WHARTON-BURR Petronella GBR 13.08.1948 London 
408 P. WINDAHL Ragnhild SWE 12.08.1949 Paris 
491 P. LEE Jean USA 30.07.1950 København 

--- 1956 2x36 arrows, 80-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
495 P. MEINHART Carole USA 20.07.1957 Praha 
530 P. VONDERHEIDE Nancy USA 13.08.1961 Oslo 
534 P. COOK Victoria USA 27.07.1963 Helsinki 
565 P. MĄCZYŃSKA Maria POL 28.07.1967 Amersfoort 
578 P. LIDSTONE Dorothy CAN 17.08.1969 Valley Forge 
587 P. WILBER Doreen USA 31.07.1971 York 
608 P. MYERS Linda A. USA 28.06.1975 Interlaken 
(618 P.  RYON Luann USA 30.07.1976 Joliette) 
630 P. RYON Luann USA 12.02.1977 Canberra 
641 P.  KIM Jin Ho KOR 22.10.1983 Long Beach 
649 P.  WANG Hye Kyung KOR 27.03.1987 Adelaide 
(668 P.  KIM Soo Nyung KOR 30.09.1988 Seoul) 

60 m - Women (1935 - 1988) 

--- 1935 2x48 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
427 P. ATKINSON E. GBR 28.08.1935 Bruxelles 
447 P. PAŃKOW Maria POL 15.08.1936 Praha16 
450 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 11.08.1948 London 
469 P. WATERHOUSE Barbara GBR 10.08.1949 Paris 
645 P. LEE Jean USA 29.07.1950 København 

--- 1956 2x36 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
574 P. MEINHART Carole USA 19.07.1957 Praha 
577 P. AMBORSKI Grace Frye USA 22.07.1965 Västerås 
590 P. WILBER Doreen USA 15.08.1969 Valley Forge 
610 P. GAPCHENKO Emma URS 30.07.1971 York 
(624 P. GRANT Mary CAN 09.09.1972 München) 
618 P. RUSTAMOVA Zebiniso URS 27.06.1975 Interlaken 
(626 P. KOVPAN Valentina URS 29.07.1976 Joliette) 
630 P. WILEJTO Jadwiga17 POL 11.02.1977 Canberra 
643 P. KIM Jin Ho KOR 20.07.1979 Berlin (West) 
655 P.  KIM Jin Ho KOR 21.10.1983 Long Beach 
671 P. SOLDATOVA Irina URS 04.10.1985 Seoul 

70 m - Women (1933 - 1988) 

--- 1933 120 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
272 P. COLLINS E.M. GBR 03.08.1933 London 

--- 1934 2x36 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
188 P. CATANI Ina SWE 04.08.1934 Båstad 

--- 1935 2x72 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
406 P. CRUYPENNINCK Irène FRA 28.08.1935 Bruxelles 

--- 1936 2x60 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1,3,5,7,9 --- 
419 P. BUNSCHOWA Zofia POL 15.08.1936 Praha 
430 P. KURKOWSKA-SPYCHAJOWA Janina POL 15.08.1947 Praha 
483 P. DE WHARTON-BURR Petronella GBR 11.08.1948 London 
555 P. WINDAHL Ragnhild SWE 10.08.1949 Paris 
631 P. LEE Jean USA 29.07.1950 København 
654 P. LEE Jean USA 26.07.1952 Bruxelles 

--- 1956 2x36 arrows, 122-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
462 P. CLARK Ann USA 19.07.1957 Praha 
468 P. CORBY Ann USA 23.07.1958 Bruxelles 

 
16 In Bulletin No. 05 it was erroneously stated as 439 P., therefore according to Bulletin No. 8 the 442 P. by KURKOWSKA in 1939 were recognized. 
17 née SZOSZLER 
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510 P. DEPTOVÁ Božena TCH 12.08.1961 Oslo 
512 P. VONDERHEIDE Nancy USA 26.07.1963 Helsinki 
531 P. MĄCZYŃSKA Maria POL 27.07.1967 Amersfoort 
567 P. KOZINA Nonna URS 15.08.1969 Valley Forge 
567 P. TANI Mayumi JPN 15.08.1969 Valley Forge 
574 P. MĄCZYŃSKA Maria POL 30.07.1971 York 
(580 P. LOSABERIDZE Ketevan URS 09.09.1972 München) 
590 P. RUSTAMOVA Zebiniso URS 27.06.1975 Interlaken 
601 P. RYON Luann USA 11.02.1977 Canberra 
630 P.  KIM Jin Ho KOR 21.10.1983 Long Beach 
640 P. ARZHANNIKOVA Lyudmila URS 04.10.1985 Seoul 
642 P.  YAO Yawen CHN 27.03.1987 Adelaide 
(650 P.  SJÖWALL Jenny SWE 30.09.1988 Seoul) 

Double FITA Round (70 - 60 - 50 - 30) - Women (1956 - 1988) 

--- 1956 targets: 122 cm for 70m, 60m, 50m and 80 cm for 30m; scoring 1 - 10; arrows: 2x36 on each distance --- 
2120 P. MEINHART Carole USA 20.07.1957 Praha 
2173 P. VONDERHEIDE Nancy USA 13.08.1961 Oslo 
2253 P. COOK Victoria USA 27.07.1963 Helsinki 
2361 P. LIDSTONE Dorothy CAN 17.08.1969 Valley Forge 
2380 P. GAPCHENKO Emma URS 31.07.1971 York 
(2424 P. WILBER Doreen USA 10.09.1972 München) 
2465 P. RUSTAMOVA Zebiniso URS 28.06.1975 Interlaken 
(2499 P.  RYON Luann USA 30.07.1976 Joliette) 
2515 P. RYON Luann USA 12.02.1977 Canberra 
2616 P.  KIM Jin Ho KOR 22.10.1983 Long Beach 
2632 P.  WANG Hye Kyung KOR 27.03.1987 Adelaide 
(2683 P.  KIM Soo Nyung KOR 30.09.1988 Seoul) 

Double FITA Round (70 - 60 - 50 - 30) - Women’s team (1956- 1988) 

6187 P. CLARK Ann - MEINHART Carole - SCHMIDT Betty USA 20.07.1957 Praha 
6376 P. COOK Victoria - FRYE Grace - VANDERHEIDE Nancy USA 13.08.1961 Oslo 
6508 P. COOK Victoria - NELSON Helen - VANDERHEIDE Nancy USA 27.07.1963 Helsinki 
6686 P. MĄCZYŃSKA Maria - PISKOREK Zofia - SZYDŁOWSKA Irena POL 28.07.1967 Amersfoort 
6887 P. GAPCHENKO Emma - KOZINA Nonna - OBRAZTSOVA Tatyana URS 17.08.1969 Valley Forge 
6907 P. MĄCZYŃSKA Maria - SZOSZLER Jadwiga - SZYDŁOWSKA Irena POL 31.07.1971 York 
7252 P. RUSTAMOVA Zebiniso - KOVPAN Valentina - HOLTSMEIER Virve URS 28.06.1975 Interlaken 
7379 P. RYON Luann - DAUBENSPECK Irene - ROWE Ruth USA 12.02.1977 Canberra 
7455 P. BUTUZOVA Natalya - LOSABERIDZE Ketevan - ROGOVA Olga URS 13.06.1981 Punta Ala 
7704 P. KIM Jin Ho - JUNG Jea Bong - KIM Mi Young KOR 22.10.1983 Long Beach 
7721 P.  URS 05.10.1985 Seoul n.a. 
 SOLDATOVA Irina - ARZHANNIKOVA Lyudmila - RUSTAMOVA Zebiniso 

Recurve bow, Finals Total, 36 arrows - Women (05.06.1988 1988 - 1993) 

(344 P. KIM Soo Nyung KOR 30.09.1988 Seoul) 
343 P. KIM Soo Nyung KOR 07.07.1989 Lausanne 
344 P. KIM Soo Nyung KOR 27.05.1990 Sukhumi n.a. 
345 P. KIM Soo Nyung KOR 03.10.1990 Beijing 
346 P. KIM Soo Nyung KOR 04.10.1990 Beijing 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 

Recurve bow, Finals Total, 36 arrows - Women’s team (05.06.1988 - 1993) 

(1000 P. KIM Soo Nyung - WANG Hee Kyung - YUN Young Sook KOR 01.10.1988 Seoul) 
1010 P. KIM Soo Nyung - WANG Hee Kyung - KIM Kyung Woog KOR 08.07.1989 Lausanne 
1016 P. ??? KOR 27.05.1990 Sukhumi n.a. 
1025 P. KIM Soo Nyung - LEE Eun Kyung - CHO Yoon Jung KOR 24.08.1991 Kraków n.a. 
1030 P. KIM Soo Nyung - LEE Eun Kyung - CHO Yoon Jung KOR 24.08.1991 Kraków 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 

no longer accepted World records 

Recurve bow, Final round 70 m, 18 arrows match - Men (01.01.1994 - 2005)18 

--- name: Olympic bow --- 
170 P. WUNDERLE Vic USA 17.03.1994 Tempe 
173 P. COTRY Ludovic FRA ??.04.1994 Nîmes 
175 P. CHIKAREV Vadim KAZ 30.05.1994 Hannover 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
176 P. CHANG Yong Ho KOR 14.10.1999 Inchon 
177 P. JANG Yong Ho KOR 01.09.2001 Kyungnam - k 

Recurve bow, Final round 70 m, 12 arrows match - Men (01.0.1992 - 31.03.2010)19 

111 P. CHUNG Jae Hun KOR 03.08.1992 Barcelona 
--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 

116 P. McKINNEY Rick USA 18.03.1993 Tempe 
117 P. LIU Guangzhi CHN ??.0?.1993 Nanning-Wuming 
119 P. PARK Kyung Mo KOR 11.09.1993 Antalya 

--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 
--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 

120/0 P. CHOI Won Jong KOR 18.10.2005 Ulsan - k 
120/4 P. KIM Woo Jin KOR 23.10.2009 Daejeon 

 
18 The world record could achieve in one of the three elimination rounds (before quarter final) of the knockout final rounds. 
19 1992 - 1993: The world record could achieve in one of the five knockout rounds of the Olympic round. 1994 - 2010: The world record could achieve either in the Quarter, 

Semi and Final round of the knockout final rounds. 
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Recurve bow, Final round 70 m, Combined finals - Men (01.01.1992 - 2006) 

--- 1992: 60 arrows = 5 knockout rounds (12 arrows each round) --- 
542 P. CHUNG Jae Hun KOR 03.08.1992 Barcelona 
542 P. FLÛTE Sébastien FRA 03.08.1992 Barcelona 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
558 P. McKINNEY Rick USA 18.03.1993 Tempe 
569 P. PARK Kyung Mo KOR 11.09.1993 Antalya 

--- 1994: new name: Olympic bow --- 
--- 1994: 72 arrows = 2 elimination rounds (18 arrows each round) and 3 final rounds (12 arrows each round) --- 

643 P. STEVENS Juan Carlos CUB 0?.05.1994 Sancti Spiritus 
662 P. KOLESNIK Yaroslav ISR 30.05.1994 Hannover 
678 P. FLÛTE Sébastien FRA 22.07.1994 Nymburk 

--- 01.01.1996: 36 arrows = 3 final rounds (12 arrows each round) of the Olympic round --- 
329 P. JANG Yong Ho KOR ??.0?.1996 ??? 
336 P. FRANGILLI Michele ITA 01.06.1996 Eggenfelden 
338 P. OH Kyo Moon KOR 01.08.1996 Atlanta 
340 P. ??? 
342 P. HONG Sung Chil KOR ??.10.1997 Jinhae 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
344 P. JOHNSON Richard USA 25.04.1998 Tucson 
346 P. PAEK Jong Min KOR 13.08.2001 Cheongju - k 

Recurve bow, Final round 70 m, Final match - Men’s team (01.01.1992 - 31.03.2014)20 

--- 9 arrows each archer --- 
251 P. LIM Hee Sik - HAN Seung Hun - CHUNG Jae Hun KOR 31.05.1992 Welzheim 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
254 P. RIVOLTA Alessandro - PARENTI Andrea - GIACOMONI Lorenzo ITA 20.06.1993 Pérols 

--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 
255 P. OH Kyo Moon - HAN Seung Hun - PARK Kyung Mo KOR ??.??.1994 Sankt-Peterburg 
259 P. OH Kyo Moon - CHUNG Jae Hun - PARK Kyung Mo KOR 10.10.1994 Hiroshima 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
260 P. HONG Sung Chil - JANG Yong Ho - KIM Bo Ram KOR 26.09.1999 Sydney 

--- 2006: 8 arrows each archer --- 
224 P. SERRANO Juan René - MARIN David - NORIEGA Darío MEX 15.04.2006 Ciudad de México 
229 P. XUE Haifeng - JIANG Lin - WU Fengbo CHN 12.05.2006 Poreč - k 
231 P. LEE Chang Hwan - KIM Yeon Chul - Mi Dong Hyun KOR 13.07.2007 Leipzig 
233 P. IM Dong-Hyun - KIM Woojin - OH Jin Hyek KOR 04.10.2011 London 

Recurve bow, Final round 70 m, Combined finals - Men’s team (01.01.1992 - 2006) 

--- 1992: 36 arrows = the last 4 knockout rounds (9 arrows each round) --- 
949 P. LIPPONEN Jari - POIKOLAINEN Tomi - FALCK Ismo FIN 04.08.1992 Barcelona 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
993 P. ZABRODSKIY Stanislav - SHKOLNYY Konstantyn - SOROKA Oleg UKR 14.08.1993 Nymburk 
1006 P. PARK Kyung Mo - KIM Kyung Ho - KIM Sung Nam KOR 29.08.1993 Salice Terme 

--- 1994: new name: Olympic bow --- 
--- 1994: 27 arrows = the last 3 knockout rounds (9 arrows each round) --- 

729 P. FALCK Ismo - LIPPONEN Jari - POIKALAINEN Tomi FIN 23.07.1994 Nymburk 
729 P. FLÛTE Sébastien - TORRES Lionel - DUBORPER Guillaume FRA 23.07.1994 Nymburk 
761 P. CHUNG Jae Hun - OH Kyo Moon - PARK Kyung Mo KOR 10.10.1994 Hiroshima 

--- 1996: 18 arrows = the last 2 knockout rounds (9 arrows each round) --- 
498 P.  ??? KOR ??.0?.1996 ??? 
502 P. FLÛTE Sébastien - TORRES Lionel - LETULLE Damien FRA 02.06.1996 Eggenfelden 
508 P. OH Kyo Moon - HAN Seung Hun - LIM Hee Sik KOR ??.10.1996 Wonju 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
510 P. KIM Bo Ram - JANG Yong Ho - HONG Sung Chil KOR 20.06.1999 Warszawa 

--- 2006: 16 arrows = the last 2 knockout rounds (8 arrows each round) --- 
446 P. SERRANO Juan René - MARIN David - NORIEGA Darío MEX 15.04.2006 Ciudad de México 
450 P. GALIAZZO Marco - di BUÒ Ilario - FRANGILLI Michele ITA 12.05.2006 Poreč - k 
454 P. YUN Ok Hee - YUN Mi Jin - LEE Tuk Young KOR 29.09.2006 Shanghai 

Recurve bow, Final round 70 m, 18 arrows match - Women (01.01.1994 - 2005) 

--- name: Olympic bow --- 
165 P. O’DONNELL Jennifer USA 17.03.1994 Tempe 
171 P. HAN Hee Jeong KOR 13.06.1994 Seoul 
171 P. VALEEVA Natalia MDA 02.06.1995 Genève 
172 P. KIM Kyung Wook KOR 09.05.1996 Antalya 
172 P. WANG Ying CHN ??.10.1996 Guanghan 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
175 P. KIM Won Jeong KOR 03.10.1998 Yecheon - k 

Recurve bow, Final round 70 m, 12 arrows match - Women (01.01.1992 - 31.03.2010) 

114 P. KIM Soo Nyung KOR 02.08.1992 Barcelona 
--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 

115 P. LEE Eun Kyung KOR 27.08.1993 Salice Terme 
117 P. KIM Hyo Jeong KOR 28.08.1993 Salice Terme 

--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 
--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 

118 P. SONG Mi Jin KOR 13.08.2001 Cheongju - k 
119 P. YUN Ok Hee KOR 29.05.2008 Antalya 

Recurve bow, Final round 70 m, Combined finals - Women (01:01:1992 - 2006) 

--- 1992: 60 arrows = 5 knockout rounds (12 arrows each round) --- 
552 P. CHO Youn Jeong KOR 02.08.1992 Barcelona 

 
20 The world record could achieve in one of the four knockout final rounds. 
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--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
554 P. KIM Hyo Jeong KOR 28.08.1993 Salice Terme 

--- 1994: new name: Olympic bow --- 
--- 1994: 72 arrows = 2 elimination rounds (18 arrows each round) and 3 final rounds (12 arrows each round) --- 

555 P. WANG Xiaozhu CHN ??.0?.1994 Wuming 
594 P. ZAMORA Adys CUB 0?.05.1994 Sancti Spiritus 
651 P. WILLIAMSON Alison GBR 26.06.1994 Kołobrzeg 
651 P. TUTACHIKOVA Yelena RUS 22.07.1994 Nymburk 
655 P. LIM Jung Ah KOR 09.10.1994 Hiroshima 
667 P. VALEEVA Natalia MDA 03.06.1995 Genève 
667 P. WONG Ziaozhu CHN ??.06.1995 Jakarta 

--- 01.01.1996: 36 arrows = 3 final rounds (12 arrows each round) of the Olympic round --- 
330 P. WANG Xiaozhu CHN 12.04.1996 Atlanta 
341 P. CHUNG Chang Sook KOR ??.10.1996 Wonju 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
345 P. CHOI Nam Ok KOR 08.08.2000 Wonju - k 

Recurve bow, Final round 70 m, Final match - Women’s team (01.01.1992 - 31.03.2014) 

--- 9 arrows each archer --- 
246 P. CHO Youn Jeong - KIM Soo Nyung - LEE Eun Kyung KOR 04.08.1992 Barcelona 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 

250 P. LIN Sang - WANG Xiaozhu - ZHANG Fan CHN 15.06.1994 Seoul 
252 P. LIN Sang - WANG Xiaozhu - ZHANG Fan CHN 01.10.1995 Chungju 
253 P. KANG Hyun Ji - YUN Hye Young - HWANG Jinhae KOR 24.11.1997 Langkawi 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
258 P. YUN Mi Jin - PARK Sung-Hyun - LEE Sung Jin KOR 19.06.2004 Wyhl 

--- 2006: 8 arrows each archer --- 
211 P. CHACON Vanessa - BRITO Leydis - LEONI Lysbeth VEN 15.04.2006 Ciudad de México 
218 P. BURGESS Charlotte - FOLKARD Naomi - WILLIAMSON Alison GBR 12.05.2006 Poreč 
226 P. KIM Yu Mi - LEE Sung Jin - LEE Tuk Young KOR 09.06.2006 Antalya - k 
228 P. YUN Ok Hee - YUN Mi Jin - LEE Tuk Young KOR 29.09.2006 Shanghai 
231 P. YUN Ok Hee - JOO Hyun Jung - Park Sung Hyun KOR 10.08.2008 Beijing 

Recurve bow, Final round 70 m, Combined finals - Women’s team (01.01.1992 - 2006) 

--- 1992: 36 arrows = the last 4 knockout rounds (9 arrows each round) --- 
966 P. CHO Youn Jeong - KIM Soo Nyung - LEE Eun Kyung KOR 04.08.1992 Barcelona 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
--- 1994: new name: Olympic bow --- 

--- 1994: 27 arrows = the last 3 knockout rounds (9 arrows each round) --- 
718 P. MENSING Barbara - PFOHL Cornelia - WAGNER Sandra GER 23.07.1994 Nymburk 
728 P. HAN Hee Jeong - LEE Eun Kyung - LIM Jung Ah KOR 10.10.1994 Hiroshima 

--- 1996: 18 arrows = the last 2 knockout rounds (9 arrows each round) --- 
479 P. YOUN Hye Young - KIM Kyung Wook - KIM Jo Sun KOR 14.04.1996 Atlanta 
480 P. HAENSCHEN Astrid - KOBLER Nicole - WAGNER Sandra GER 02.06.1996 Eggenfelden 
484 P. ???  ??.0?.1996 ??? 
490 P. YOUN Hye Young - KIM Kyung Wook - KIM Jo Sun KOR 02.08.1996 Atlanta 
493 P. KIM Jo Sun - KIM Moon Sun - PARK J. H. KOR ??.09.1996 Chungju 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
500 P. KIM Jo Soon - CHUNG Chang Sook - LEE Eun Kyung KOR 20.06.1999 Warszawa 
502 P. KIM Soo Nyung - KIM Nam Soon - YUN Mi Jin KOR 21.09.2000 Sydney 
505 P. YUN Mi Jin - PARK Sung-Hyun - LEE Sung Jin KOR 19.06.2004 Wyhl 

--- 2006: 16 arrows = the last 2 knockout rounds of the Olympic round (8 arrows each round) --- 
413 P. CHACON Vanessa - BRITO Leydis - LEONI Lysbeth VEN 15.04.2006 Ciudad de México 
431 P. BURGESS Charlotte - FOLKARD Naomi - WILLIAMSON Alison GBR 12.05.2006 Poreč 
449 P. KIM Yu Mi - LEE Sung Jin - LEE Tuk Young KOR 09.06.2006 Antalya - k 

Recurve bow, Final round 70 m, 16 arrows match - Mixed team (01.04.2010 - 31.03.2014) 

151 P. ELLISON Brady - NICHOLS Jennifer USA 10.04.2010 Phoenix - k 
152 P. ELLISON Brady - NICHOLS Jennifer USA 10.06.2010 Antalya 
154 P. BADENOV Bair - ERDYNIYEVA Natalya RUS 22.07.2010 Moskva 
156 P. KI Bo Bae - KIM Woojin KOR 09.06.2011 Antalya 

Compound bow, Final round 70 m, 18 arrows match - Men (01.01.1994 - 2005) 

155 P. MARTEN Ed USA ??.0?.1994 Sacramento 
168 P. ABT Jeferey SUI 21.07.1994 Nymburk 
168 P. CAROLLO Pietro ITA 21.07.1994 Nymburk 
169 P. VOLPE Hermel CAN 04.08.1995 Jakarta 
170 P. SCHNEIDER Daniel FRA ??.09.1996 Châlons/Marne 
173 P. RAGSDALE Terry USA 24.04.1998 Tucson 
176 P. WILDE Dee USA 26.06.1998 La Habana 
176 P. DOS SANTOS Roberval BRA 26.06.1998 La Habana 
177 P. PALUMBO Michele ITA 21.08.1998 Boé-Agen 
177 P. SITAR Dejan SLO 21.08.1998 Boé-Agen 
178 P. KRANABETER Gerhard AUT 25.07.1999 Riom - k 

Compound bow, Final round 70 m, 12 arrows match - Men (01.01.1993 - 31.03.2010) 

112 P. WILDE Dee USA ??.0?.1993 ???21 
--- 1994: new target with the inner 10 --- 

110 P. BOWMAN Stewart USA 18.03.1994 Tempe 
112 P. HENRIKSEN Tom DEN 22.07.1994 Nymburk 
113 P. RUELE Mario ITA 26.06.1994 Milano 
115 P. RANDALL Thomas FRA ??.06.1995 Kranjska Gora 
119 P. BUTTON Jeff USA ??.04.1998 College Station 

 
21 deleted because the inner 10 target was not used? 
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120 P. COUSINS Dave USA ??.05.1999 Bloomfield 
120/6 P. RAMSEY jr. Bruce USA 01.08.1999 Snyderville 
120/7 P. COUSINS Dave USA 21.05.2000 Bloomfield - k 
120/8 P. GELLENTHIEN Braden USA 26.09.2009 København 

Compound bow, Final round 70 m, Combined finals - Men (01.01.1993 - 2006) 

--- 1993: 60 arrows = 5 knockout rounds (12 arrows each round) --- 
--- 1994: 72 arrows = 2 elimination rounds (18 arrows each round) and 3 final rounds (12 arrows each round) --- 

660 P. HENRIKSEN Tom DEN 22.07.1994 Nymburk 
--- 1996: 36 arrows = 3 final rounds (12 arrows each round) --- 

332 P. CROWE Tom USA 18.05.1996 Ciudad de México 
333 P. RUELE Mario ITA ??.08.1996 Henndorf 
346 P. BUTTON Jeff USA ??.05.1998 College Station 
348 P. CLELAND Matt USA 07.08.1998 Canton 
350 P. COUSINS Dave USA ??.05.1999 Bloomfield 
351 P. LUNDIN Morgan SWE 19.06.1999 Warszawa 
352 P. RAMSEY jr. Bruce USA 01.08.1999 Snyderville 
358 P. COUSINS Dave USA 21.05.2000 Bloomfield - k 

Compound bow, Final round 70 m, Combined finals - Men’s team (01.01.1993 - 2006) 

--- 1993: 36 arrows = the last 4 knockout rounds (9 arrows each round) --- 
--- 1994: 27 arrows = the last 3 knockout rounds (9 arrows each round) --- 

726 P. DICKS Bernard - SIMMONDS Christopher - TARPLEE Simon GBR 23.07.1994 Nymburk 
--- 1996: 18 arrows = the last 2 knockout rounds (9 arrows each round) --- 

489 P. RUELE Mario - TOSCO Antonio - PALUMBO Michele ITA 23.06.1996 Kranjska Gora 
504 P. BUTTON Jeff - WILDE Dee - HOYLE Roger USA 28.06.1998 La Habana 
515 P. PEART Michael - TARPLEE Simon - WHITE Chris GBR 19.07.1998 Nymburk 
520 P. HENRIKSEN Tom - KNUDSEN Per - RASMUSSEN Henrik DEN 20.06.1999 Warszawa 
522 P. COUSINS Dave - GELLENTHIEN Braden - WILDE Dee USA 20.07.2003 New York 

--- 2006: 16 arrows = the last 2 knockout rounds (8 arrows each round) --- 
455 P. BECERRA Fernando - OCHOA Rubén - de la GARZA Armando MEX 15.04.2006 Ciudad de México 
464 P. WILDE Reo - WILDE Logan - COUSINS Dave USA 12.05.2006 Poreč - k 
465 P. WILDE Reo - WILDE Logan - COUSINS Dave USA 24.06.2006 San Salvador 

Compound bow, Final round 70 m, 18 arrows match - Women (01.01.1994 - 2005) 

164 P. NELSON Helen SWE 21.07.1994 Nymburk 
166 P. PALAZZINI Fabiola ITA ??.09.1995 Bologna 
168 P. ERICSSON Petra SWE 13.07.1997 Motala 
171 P. ???  ??.??.199? ??? 
174 P. HOOPER Diane USA 07.08.1998 Canton 
176 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA 16.07.1999 Oxford - k 

Compound bow, Final round 70 m, 12 arrows match - Women (01.01.1993 - 31.03.2010) 

104 P. WUNDERLE Sally USA ??.0?.1993 ??? 
--- 1994: new target with the inner 10 --- 

106 P. RAGSDALE Michelle USA 18.03.1994 Tempe 
111 P. FABRE Valérie FRA 22.07.1994 Nymburk 
113 P. ??? 
114 P. ERICSSON Petra SWE 21.06.1996 Kranjska Gora 
115 P. ZORN Mary USA ??.06.1998 College Station 
118 P. BISCO Christie USA 01.05.1998 Bloomfield 
119 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA 30.05.2000 Bloomfield 
120/7 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA 27.05.2007 Bloomfield - k 

Compound bow, Final round 70 m, Combined finals - Women (01.01.1993 - 2006) 

--- 1993: 60 arrows = 5 knockout rounds (12 arrows each round) --- 
--- 1994: 72 arrows = 2 elimination rounds (18 arrows each round) and 3 final rounds (12 arrows each round) --- 

646 P. MOSCARELLI Angela USA 05.08.1995 Jakarta 
--- 1996: 36 arrows = 3 final rounds (12 arrows each round) --- 

333 P. ERICSSON Petra SWE 21.06.1996 Kranjska Gora 
336 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA ??.04.1998 College Station 
340 P. BISCO Christie USA 01.05.1998 Bloomfield 
345 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA ??.05.1999 Bloomfield 
348 P. BISCO Christie USA ??.06.2000 Chula Vista 
350 P. WILLEM Gladys BEL 30.05.2004 Mol - k 

Compound bow, Final round 70 m, Combined finals - Women’s team (01.01.1993 - 2006) 

--- 1993: 36 arrows = the last 4 knockout rounds (9 arrows each round) --- 
--- 1994: 27 arrows = the last 3 knockout rounds (9 arrows each round) --- 

667 P. BASCHETTI Paola - BARTOLI Stefania - ZANNETTI Roberta ITA ??.??.1994 ??? 
--- 1996: 18 arrows = the last 2 knockout rounds of the Olympic round (9 arrows each round) --- 

485 P. ERICSSON Petra - SJÖWALL Ulrika - SVENSSON Pernilla SWE 23.06.1996 Kranjska Gora 
486 P. PALAZZINI Fabiola - PISANO Serena - PERNAZZA Cristina ITA 23.09.1997 Victoria 
490 P. HOOPER Diane - VAN NATTA Jamie - WUNDERLE Sally USA 28.06.1998 La Habana 
513 P. PLOQUIN Cécilia - FABRE Valérie - VANDIONNANT Sandrine FRA 20.06.1999 Warszawa 
516 P. DORTMUND Petra - WEIHE Andrea - LANDESFEIND Dorith GER 22.05.2004 Bruxelles 

--- 2006: 16 arrows = the last 2 knockout rounds (8 arrows each round) --- 
435 P. VAZQUEZ Yeimi - HERNANDEZ Karen - LAGO Yolanda ESA 15.04.2006 Ciudad de México 
443 P.  VAN NATTA Jamie - DAVIS Jahna - LABRIE Erika Aya USA 12.05.2006 Poreč 
454 P. BOLOTOVA Oktyabrina - GONCHAROVA Sofya - KAZANTSEVA Anna RUS 09.06.2006 Antalya - k 
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currently accepted World records 

Recurve bow, 1440 round (90 - 70 - 50 - 30 m) - Men 

--- Total 4 distances - 1933: targets: 122 cm for 90m, 70m, 50m and 80 cm for 30m; scoring: 9, 7, 5, 3, 1; arrows: 30m = 48, 50m = 60, 70m = 72, 
90m = 84 --- 

1126 P. MacKENZIE Donald USA 03.08.1933 London 
--- Total 4 distances - 1934 on all distances: target: 122 cm; scoring: 9, 7, 5, 3, 1; arrows: 72 --- 

1225 P. KJELLSON Henry SWE 04.08.1934 Båstad 
--- 1935 - 1955 not competed --- 

--- 1956 new name: FITA round; targets: 122 cm for 90m, 70m, 50m and 80 cm for 30m; scoring 1 - 10; arrows: 36 on each distance --- 
1148 P. FRIES Joseph USA 18.07.1957 Praha 
1159 P. BOUSSU René BEL ??.0?.1960 Frankfurt 
1174 P. THORNTON Joseph USA 13.08.1961 Oslo 
1176 P. KEAGGY jun. David C. USA ??.0?.1963 ??? 
1190 P. HAIKONEN Matti FIN ??.0?.1966 Riihimäki n.a. 
1201 P. HAIKONEN Matti FIN 07.08.1966 Sandefjord 
1205 P. ROGERS Ray USA ??.0?.1967 ??? 
1227 P. ROGERS Ray USA 08.08.1967 Greene 
1230 P. ROGERS Ray USA ??.09.1967 Winnipeg 
1242 P. WILLIAMS John C. USA ??.0?.1969 ??? 
1250 P. SANDELIN Jorma FIN 30.08.1969 Varkaus 
1252 P. NAKAMOTO Shinji JPN ??.0?.1971 ??? 
1254 P. JAKOBSEN Arne  DEN 08.08.1971 Helsinki 
1268 P. WILLIAMS John C. USA 08.09.1972 München 
1291 P. PACE Darrell USA 07.08.1974 Oxford(Ohio) 
1316 P. PACE Darrell USA 05.08.1975 Oxford(Ohio) 
1318 P. FERRARI Giancarlo ITA 15.10.1977 Viareggio 
1341 P. PACE Darrell USA 04.11.1979 Kumamoto 
1342 P. ZABRODSKIY Stanislav URS 07.07.1989 Lausanne 
1345 P. YANG Chang Hoon KOR 04.10.1990 Beijing 
1352 P. YESHEYEV Vladimir URS 22.10.1990 Tashkent 
1352 P. McKINNEY Rick USA 12.05.1992 Tempe22 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 

1354 P. HAN Seung Hun KOR 12.06.1994 Seoul 
1358 P. OH Kyo Moon KOR ??.11.1994 Seoul 
1368 P. OH Kyo Moon KOR ??.06.1995 Chungju 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
1379 P. OH Kyo Moon KOR 01.11.2000 Wonju - k 
1386 P. OH Jin Hyek KOR 04.09.2009 Ulsan 
1387 P. KIM Woo Jin KOR 20.11.2010 Guangzhou 

--- 01.04.2014 new name: 1440 round --- 
1391 P. KIM Woojin KOR 30.10.2014 Jeju 

Recurve bow, 90 m, 36 arrows - Men 

--- 1957 122-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
249 P. FRIES Joseph USA 17.07.1957 Praha 
261 P. BOUSSU René BEL ??.0?.1960 Frankfurt 
271 P. THORNTON Joseph USA 12.08.1961 Oslo 
279 P. TRANTHAM Jay USA ??.0?.1963 ??? 
280 P. ABRAHAMSEN Arne NOR 16.05.1965 Oslo 
283 P. ROGERS Ray USA ??.0?.1967 ??? 
287 P. ROGERS Ray USA ??.0?.1967 ??? 
294 P. ROGERS Ray USA ??.0?.1969 ??? 
295 P. SIDORUK Viktor URS 24.06.1972 Genève 
296 P. DE KONING Alfons BEL ??.??.1973 ??? 
303 P. PACE Darrell USA 06.08.1974 Oxford(Ohio) 
309 P.  PACE Darrel USA 05.08.1975 Oxford(Ohio) 
318 P. McKINNEY Richard USA 03.11.1979 Kumamoto 
322 P. YESHEYEV Vladimir URS 02.06.1980 Krylatskoye 
329 P. LEONTYEV Yuriy URS 25.06.1988 Hesperange 
330 P. YESHEYEV Vladimir URS ??.10.1990 Tashkent 18-22 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 
--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 

331 P. JANG Yong Ho KOR ??.04.1999 Chungju 
332 P. OH Kyo Moon KOR 01.11.2000 Wonju 
334 P. CHOI Young Kwang KOR 23.03.2002 Yecheon 
337 P. JANG Yong Ho KOR 16.07.2003 New York - k 
342 P. OH Jin Hyek KOR 03.09.2009 Ulsan 
343 P. KIM Woojin KOR 13.09.2017 Yecheon 

 
22 erroneously recognized, later deleted 
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Recurve bow, 70 m, 36 arrows - Men 

--- 1957 122-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
294 P. CHESSMAN Sylvester USA 19.07.1957 Praha 
298 P. BOUSSU René BEL ??.0?.1960 Frankfurt 
299 P. KEAGGY jun. David C. USA ??.0?.1963 ??? 
301 P. ANDERSSON Werner SWE 12.07.1964 Staffanstorp 
302 P. SANDELIN Jorma FIN 27.06.1965 Säkylä 
305 P. HAIKONEN Matti FIN ??.0?.1966 Riihimäki n.a. 
307 P. HANSEN Bjørn NOR 07.08.1966 Sandefjord 
310 P. HAIKONEN Matti FIN 28.08.1966 Mjölby 
316 P. PERSSON Tommy SWE 15.06.1969 Karlshamn 
320 P. WILLIAMS John C. USA ??.0?.1969 ??? 
322 P. JERVILL Gunnar SWE 09.09.1972 München 
323 P. ELIASON Edwin USA 26.05.1973 ??? 
325 P. ELIASON Edwin USA ??.??.1974 Sacramento 
333 P.  PACE Darrel USA 05.08.1975 Oxford(Ohio)23 
336 P.  FERRARI Giancarlo ITA 14.08.1977 Schwaz 
338 P. SPIGARELLI Sante ITA 03.06.1978 Genève 
339 P. POIKOLAINEN Tomi FIN 21.08.1983 Hämeenlinna 
342 P. McKINNEY Richard USA 04.10.1985 Seoul 
343 P. POIKOLAINEN Tomi FIN 05.06.1988 Rauma 
344 P. YAMAMOTO Hiroshi JPN 13.05.1990 Takamatsu 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 

345 P. FEAR Jackson AUS 06.06.1997 Seoul 
--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 

347 P. CHOI Young Kwang KOR 20.08.2002 Hongseong - k 
348 P. CHUNG Jae Hun KOR 12.09.2006 Wonju 
349 P. KIM Jae Hyung KOR 24.10.2006 Yecheon 
350 P. KIM Jong-Ho KOR 19.07.2013 Wonju 
352 P. KIM Woojin KOR 29.10.2014 Jeju 
353 P. OH Jin Hyek KOR 29.08.2015 Yecheon 

Recurve bow, 50 m, 36 arrows - Men 

--- 1957 80-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
290 P. SMATHERS Ozziek K. USA 18.07.1957 Praha 
299 P. BOUSSU René BEL ??.??.1959 ??? 
304 P. HALLGREN Kjell SWE 13.05.1962  Alingsås 
306 P. ANDERSON Werner SWE 19.07.1964 Mellerud 
314 P. BECKEN Jacques FRA 16.05.1965 Montreuil 
316 P. ANDERSEN Herluf DEN ??.0?.1969 Moskva 
317 P. SANDELIN Jorma FIN 30.08.1969 Varkaus 
318 P. SMITH Larry USA 30.06.1971 ??? 
322 P. JAKOBSEN Arne DEN 04.07.1971 Lyngby 
323 P. JACOBS Paul BEL ??.0?.1973 ??? 
324 P. LIEBERMAN Stephen USA 28.07.1973 Grenoble 
326 P. PACE Darrell USA 07.08.1974 Oxford(Ohio) 
328 P.  PACE Darrell USA 26.06.1975 Interlaken 
328 P.  PACE Darrell USA 28.06.1975 Interlaken n.a. 
331 P.  PACE Darrell USA 20.07.1975 Joliette 
340 P. SPIGARELLI Sante ITA 24.05.1976 Tallinn 
345 P. McKINNEY Richard USA 23.05.1982 Tucson 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 

348 P. HAN Seung Hun KOR 12.06.1994 Seoul 
351 P. KIM Kyung Ho KOR 01.09.1997 Wonju -k 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
352 P. KIM Woojin KOR 06.10.2019 Yecheon 

 
23 according to Bulletin 27-29 = 331 
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Recurve bow, 30 m, 36 arrows - Men 

--- 1957 80-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
329 P. FRIES Joseph USA 20.07.1957 Praha 
341 P. CASPERS James USA 09.08.1959 Stockholm 
344 P. HAIKONEN Matti FIN ??.??.1964 Säkylä 
347 P. WRIGHT Hans AUS 13.04.1968 Victoria 
348 P. BAEYENS André BEL ??.??.1971 ??? 
349 P. PANCHIN Aleksandr URS 25.06.1972 Genève 
350 P. WILLIAMS John C. USA 10.09.1972 München 
354 P.  PACE Darrell USA 28.06.1975 Interlaken 
356 P. PACE Darrell USA ??.??.1978 ??? 
357 P. MATSUHITA Takayoshi JPN 02.07.1986 Tianjin 
358 P. VÁSQUEZ Antonio ESP 30.05.1992 Welzheim 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
359 P. LIM Hee Sik KOR ??.??.1993 ??? 

--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 
360 P. HAN Seung Hun KOR 12.06.1994 Seoul 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
360/11 P. OH Kyo Moon KOR 01.11.2000 Wonju 
360/17 P. KYE Dong Hyun KOR 10.09.2002 Cheongju -k 
360/23 P. OH Jin Hyek KOR 08.10.2010 Miryang 
360/24 P. KIM Bubmin KOR 18.10.2015 Wonju 
360/24 P. LEE Seungyun KOR 18.10.2015 Wonju 
360/26 P. KIM Woojin KOR 05.09.2016 Yecheon 
360/27 P. KIM Hyun Jong KOR 15.06.2018 Gwangju 

Recurve bow, 70 m round, 72 arrows - Men (since 01.01.1996) 

--- name: Olympic bow --- 
685 P. SHIM Young Sung KOR 01.10.1995 Yecheong 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
687 P. IM Dong Hyun KOR 12.08.2004 Athína - k 
691 P. IM Dong Hyun KOR 01.09.2010 Shanghai 
693 P. IM Dong Hyun KOR 03.10.2011 London 
696 P. IM Dong Hyun KOR 02.05.2012 Antalya 
699 P. IM Dong Hyun KOR 27.07.2012 London 
700 P. KIM Woojin KOR 05.08.2016 Rio de Janeiro 
702 P. ELLISON Brady USA 07.08.2019 Lima 

Recurve bow, Double 70 m round, 144 arrows - Men (since 01.04.2019) 

1323 P. JUDD Michael GBR 05.05.2019 Lilleshall - k 
1334 P. ROOS Senna BEL 19.05.2019 Bruyelle 
1351 P. ELLISON Brady USA 16.08.2019 Dublin, Ohio 
1356 P. ELLISON Brady USA 12.08.2020 Richmond, Virginia 
1358 P. KAHLLUND Florian GER 13.09.2020 München 
1363 P. ELLISON Brady USA 27.05.2021 Salt Lake City 
1367 P. ELLISON Brady USA 19.08.2021 Henrico 
1378 P. ELLISON Brady USA 30.04.2022 Ljubljana 
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Recurve bow, 1440 round (90 - 70 - 50 - 30) - Men’s team 

--- 1933: Total 4 distances --- 
2428 P. DE RONS Georges - VAN INNIS Gerard - KESSELS Oscar BEL 03.08.1933 London 
3361 P. KJELLSON Henry - HEILBORN Emil - FAHLMAN Torsten SWE 04.08.1934 Båstad 

--- 1935 - 1955 not competed --- 
--- 1956 new name: FITA round --- 

3329 P. CHESSMAN Sylvester - FRIES Joseph - SMATHERS Ozziek K. USA 18.07.1957 Praha 
3363 P. CASPERS James - KADLEC Robert - NEELEY James USA 09.08.1959 Stockholm 
3400 P. BEDNAR William - SHERMAN Clayton - THORNTON Joseph USA 13.08.1961 Oslo 
3445 P. KEAGGY jr. David C. - SANDLIN Charles - THORNTON Joseph USA 27.07.1963 Helsinki 
3514 P. HAIKONEN Matti - LAAKSONEN Pertti - SANDELIN Jorma FIN 07.08.1966 Sandefjord 
3588 P. WILLIAMS John C. - ROGERS Ray - WARD Hardy USA 15.08.1969 Valley Forge 
3606 P. WILLIAMS John C. - ROGERS Ray - WARD Hardy USA 17.08.1969 Valley Forge 
3606 P. WILLIAMS John C. - ROGERS Ray - WARD Hardy USA ??.??.1971 ??? 
3636 P.  SUI 04.06.1972 Biel 
 WOLFENSBERGER Jakob - SCHÖNBERG Manfred - HÉRITIER Jean-Pierre 
3643 P. BOSTRÖM Olle - JERVILL Gunnar - SVENSSON Rolf SWE 23.07.1972 Walferdange 
3676 P. BELOCCHI Domenico - FERRARI Giancarlo - SPIGARELLI Sante ITA 06.10.1974 Milano 
3687 P. McKINNEY Richard - PACE Darrell - BASTON Rodney W. USA 26.06.1975 Interlaken 
3757 P. McKINNEY Richard - PACE Darrell - BASTON Rodney W. USA 28.06.1975 Interlaken 
3775 P. MINGOZZI Cleante - FERRARI Giancarlo - SPIGARELLI Sante ITA ??.0?.1976 ??? 
3812 P. McKINNEY Richard - PACE Darrell - BEDNAR Richard USA 05.08.1976 Valley Forge 
3855 P. YESHEYEV Vladimir - DABAYEV Iks - DABAYEV Mels URS 26.08.1979 Moskva n.a. 
3868 P. McKINNEY Richard - PACE Darrell - BASTON Rodney W. USA ??.??.1979 ??? n.a. 
3887 P. ZABRODSKIY Stanislav - GABELKOV Aleksandr - YESHEYEV Vladimir URS 31.05.1981 Eggenfelden 
3905 P. McKINNEY Richard - PACE Darrell - SMITH Larry USA 20.10.1983 Long Beach 
3907 P. McKINNEY Richard - PACE Darrell - PYLYPCHUK Jerry USA 22.10.1983 Long Beach 
3912 P. McKINNEY Richard - PACE Darrell - PYLYPCHUK Jerry USA ??.0?.1985 ??? 
3948 P. McKINNEY Richard - BARRS Jay - PACE Darrell USA 16.08.1987 Indianapolis 
3957 P. McKINNEY Richard - BARRS Jay - ELIASON Edwin USA 15.08.1988 Compiègne 
3963 P. ZABRODSKIY Stanislav - SHIKAREV Vadim - YESHEYEV Vladimir URS 05.07.1989 Lausanne 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
4035 P. PARK Kyung Mo - KIM Kyung Ho - HAN Seung Hun KOR 26.08.1993 Salice Terme 

--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 
4053 P. LEE Kyung-Chul - OH Kyo-Moon - KIM Jae-Rak KOR 03.08.1995 Jakarta 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
4074 P. JANG Yong Ho - CHOI Young Kwang - IM Dong Hyun KOR 17.07.2003 New York - k 
4122 P. OH Jin Hyek - LEE Chang Hwan - Im Dong Hyun KOR 04.09.2009 Ulsan 

--- 01.04.2014 new name: 1440 round --- 

Recurve bow, 70 m round, 72 arrows - Men’s team (since 01.01.1996) 

--- name: Olympic bow --- 
1951 P. OH Kyo Moon - KIM Bo Ram - YANG Yong Ho KOR ??.0?.1996 ??? 
2011 P.  OH Kyo Moon - KIM Bo Ram - YANG Yong Ho KOR ??.0?.1996 ??? 
2031 P. OH Kyo Moon - KIM Bo Ram - YANG Yong Ho KOR 28.07.1996 Atlanta - k 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
2039 P. IM Dong Hyun - LEE Chang Hwan - PARK Kyung Mo KOR 28.05.2008 Antalya 
2043 P. IM Dong Hyun - KIM Woojin - OH Jin Hyek KOR 01.09.2010 Shanghai 
2069 P. IM Dong Hyun - KIM Bubmin - OH Jin Hyek KOR 02.05.2012 Antalya 
2087 P. IM Dong Hyun - KIM Bubmin - OH Jin Hyek KOR 27.07.2012 London 
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Recurve bow, 1440 round (70 - 60 - 50 - 30) - Women 

--- name: FITA round - targets: 122 cm for 70m, 60m, 50m and 80 cm for 30m; scoring 1 - 10; arrows: 36 on each distance --- 
1099 P. MEINHART Carole USA 18.07.1957 Praha 
1120 P. ŠAFRÁNKOVÁ Eliška TCH 07.09.1958 Ostrava 
1143 P. DEPTOVÁ Božena TCH ??.??.1962  Praha 
1157 P. VONDERHEIDE Nancy USA ??.?0.1963 ??? 
1158 P. HAMLUND Kerstin SWE 28.06.1964 Härnösand 
1164 P. LINDHOLM Marie FIN ??.??.1965 Helsinki 
1208 P. MYRICK Nancy E. USA ??.0?.1967 ??? 
1228 P. PEUNOVA Alla URS 01.11.1970 Leninakan 
1229 P. SZYDŁOWSKA Irena POL 30.05.1971 Moskva 
1230 P. ROWE Ruth USA 05.07.1973 ??? 
1235 P. GAPCHENKO Emma URS 21.10.1973 Alma-Ata 
1240 P. KUVSHINOVA Yelena URS 2?.07.1974 Tallinn 23-26 
1249 P. SJÖHOLM Lena SWE 08.06.1975 Moskva 
1256 P. LORENSEN Irene USA 12.07.1975 Greene 
1266 P. RUSTAMOVA Zebiniso URS 12.05.1976 Ashkhabad 
1282 P. RYON Luann USA 30.07.1976 Joliette 
1285 P. RUSTAMOVA Zebiniso URS 07.08.1977 Fleurus 
1304 P. RUSTAMOVA Zebiniso URS 02.10.1977 Milano 
1321 P. BUTUZOVA Natalya URS 26.08.1979 Łódź 
1324 P. BUTUZOVA Natalya URS 18.04.1982 Tashkent 
1325 P. ARZHANNIKOVA Lyudmila URS 21.03.1984 Namangan 
1331 P. ARZHANNIKOVA Lyudmila URS 27.11.1986 Dushanbe 
1338 P. KIM Soo Nyung KOR 17.01.1988 Calcutta 
1352 P. KIM Soo Nyung KOR 30.09.1988 Seoul 
1368 P. KIM Soo Nyung KOR 05.07.1989 Lausanne 
1370 P. LEE Eun Kyung KOR 07.08.1990 Oxford (Ohio) 
1375 P. CHO Youn Jeong KOR 01.08.1992 Barcelona 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 

1377 P. KIM Jung Rye KOR ??.09.1995 Chungju 
--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 

1380 P. CHUNG Chang Sook KOR 27.10.1999 Wonju 
1382 P. CHOI Nam Ok KOR 09.08.2000 Wonju 
1384 P. CHUNG Chang Sook KOR 01.11.2000 Wonju 
1388 P. PARK Sung Hyun KOR 12.03.2003 Yecheon 
1405 P. PARK Sung Hyun KOR 10.10.2004 Cheongju - k 

--- 01.04.2014 new name: 1440 round --- 

Recurve bow, 70 m, 36 arrows - Women 

--- 1957 122-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
263 P. CLARK Ann USA 17.07.1957 Praha 
278 P. ŠAFRÁNKOVÁ Eliška TCH 07.09.1958 Ostrava 
279 P. DEPTOVÁ Božena TCH ??.??.1962  Praha 
284 P. LINDHOLM Marie FIN ??.??.1965 Helsinki 
287 P. DAME Pierrette FRA ??.0?.1969 ??? 
294 P. PARKHURST Virginia CAN ??.0?.1969 ??? 
301 P. PEUNOVA Alla URS 31.10.1970 Leninakan 
305 P. STRAUSBURG Carol USA ??.??.1971 ??? 
307 P. LOSABERIDZE Ketevan URS 23.10.1973 Alma-Ata 
310 P. MYERS Linda A. USA ??.??.1974 ??? 
311 P. RYON Luann USA ??.0?.1977 ??? 
315 P. RUSTAMOVA Zebiniso URS 01.10.1977 Milano 
319 P. BUTUZOVA Natalya URS 21.04.1978 Dushanbe 
320 P. RYON Luann USA 11.08.1979 Oxford (Ohio) n.a. 
328 P. BUTUZOVA Natalya URS 25.08.1979 Łódź 
329 P. SOLDATOVA Irina URS ??.0?.1985 Sukhumi n.a. 
330 P. MARFEL Yelena URS 28.11.1987 Dushanbe 
336 P. KIM Soo Nyung KOR 04.07.1989 Lausanne 
338 P. CHO Youn Jeong KOR 31.07.1992 Barcelona 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 

339 P. ALTINKAYNAK Elif TUR 23.03.1996 Antalya 
341 P. CHUNG Chang Sook KOR ??.05.1997 Gyeongju 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
343 P. CHUNG Chang Sook KOR 27.10.1999 Wonju 
345 P. CHOI Nam-Ok KOR 08.08.2000 Wonju 
348 P. LEE Hee-Jeong KOR 30.10.2001 Cheongju 
351 P. PARK Sung-Hyun KOR 09.10.2004 Cheongju - k 
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Recurve bow, 60 m, 36 arrows - Women 

--- 1957 122-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
309 P. MEINHART Carole USA 17.07.1957 Praha 
313 P. TESSENYI Eva HUN 10.07.1965 Budapest 
317 P. SZYDŁOWSKA Irena POL ??.??.1970 Poznań 
322 P. BRZEZIŃSKA Hanna POL ??.0?.1971 ??? 
324 P. SZOSZLER Jadwiga POL 11.09.1971 Opole 
327 P. KOVPAN Valentina URS 29.07.1976 Joliette 
332 P. RUSTAMOVA Zebiniso URS 16.06.1977 Tallinn 
334 P. KOVPAN Valentina URS 02.07.1978 Klaipėda 
336 P. KIM Jin Ho KOR 12.06.1980 Seoul 
338 P. ARZHANNIKOVA Lyudmila URS 20.03.1984 Namangan 
339 P. ZABUGINA Olga URS 06.10.1987 Milano 
342 P. SHAKH Lesya URS 26.04.1988 Dushanbe 
347 P. KIM Soo Nyung KOR 04.07.1989 Lausanne 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 

349 P. HE Ying CHN ??.05.1995 Wuming 
--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 

350 P. KIM Jo Sun KOR ??.09.1998 Yecheon 
351 P. KIM Yu Mi KOR 26.08.2004 Cheongju - k 
353 P. YUN Ok Hee KOR 06.08.2009 Shanghai 
354 P. KANG Chae Young KOR 06.07.2020 Yecheon 
355 P. SHIN Jeong Hwa KOR 03.09.2024 Wonju 

Recurve bow, 50 m, 36 arrows - Women 

--- 1957 80-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
258 P. SCHMIDT Betty USA 18.07.1957 Praha 
261 P. JOHANSSON Sigrid SWE 22.07.1958 Bruxelles 
274 P. VONDERHEIDE Nancy USA 11.08.1961 Oslo 
293 P. WIŚNIOWSKA Katarzyna POL ??.??.1962 ??? 
295 P. VONDERHEIDE Nancy USA ??.0?.1963 ??? 
305 P. MYRICK Nancy E. USA ??.0?.1967 ??? 
308 P. VAN VOORST Martha USA ??.0?.1972 ??? 
311 P. GAPCHENKO Emma URS ??.??.1973 ??? 
319 P. SJÖHOLM Lena SWE 08.06.1975 Moskva 
320 P. KOVPAN Valentina URS 22.04.1978 Dushanbe 
321 P. NOVIKOVA Lyudmila URS 12.06.1978 Voroshilovgrad 
322 P. LOSABERIDZE Ketevan URS 24.09.1978 Rostock 
329 P. LOSABERIDZE Ketevan URS 25.10.1978 Ashkhabad 
330 P. BUTUZOVA Natalya URS 21.10.1979 Tashkent 
331 P. MERILUOTO Päivi Anlikki FIN 13.06.1982 Tallinn 
335 P. TSYRENZHAPOVA Yanzhima URS 07.07.1985 Andropov24 
336 P. KIM Soo Nyung KOR 28.09.1988 Seoul 
337 P. LEE Eun Kyung KOR 07.08.1990 Oxford (Ohio) 
338 P. CHO Youn Jeong KOR 01.08.1992 Barcelona 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 

340 P. LIM Jung Ah KOR 12.06.1994 Seoul 
341 P. ??? 
342 P. KIM Hyun Ji KOR ??.06.1996 Chungju 
345 P. KIM Moon Sun KOR ??.11.1996 Chungju 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
350 P. Park Sung Hyun KOR 12.03.2003 Yecheon - k 
351 P. KIM Gyeongeun KOR 19.07.2015 Yecheon 

 
24 The name of Rybinsk was Andropov between 1984 and 1991. 
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Recurve bow, 30 m, 36 arrows - Women 

--- 1957 80-cm-target, scoring 1 - 10 --- 
321 P. MEINHART Carole USA 18.07.1957 Praha 
323 P. DANIELSSON Irma SWE 05.08.1962  Södertälje 
329 P. VONDERHEIDE Nancy USA ??.0?.1963 ??? 
332 P. MYRICK Nancy E. USA ??.0?.1967 ??? 
334 P. BERGLUND Anna-Lisa SWE 31.05.1970 Karlstad 
336 P. BRZEZIŃSKA Hanna POL 02.08.1970 Łódź 
338 P. BERGLUND Anna-Lisa SWE 12.09.1971 Opole 
340 P. KOVPAN Valentina URS 11.06.1972 Strasbourg 
341 P. KRAUZOWICZ Grażyna POL 1?.08.1972 Warszawa 17-20 
342 P. DAME Pierrette FRA 18.05.1975 Genève 
344 P. LORENSEN Irene USA 12.07.1975 Greene 
346 P. KOVPAN Valentina URS 30.07.1976 Joliette 
348 P. RUSTAMOVA Zebiniso URS 07.08.1977 Fleurus 
349 P. WILEJTO Jadwiga POL 07.07.1978 Prudnik 
350 P. BUTUZOVA Natalya URS 14.04.1979 Tbilisi 
352 P. ROGOVA Olga URS 29.06.1980 Kielce 
353 P. RADIONOVA Valentina URS 25.10.1981 Alma-Ata 
354 P. KIM Mi Ja KOR 28.09.1986 Seoul 
356 P. KIM Soo Nyung KOR 12.07.1987 Boé-Agen 
357 P. EDENS Joanne GBR 28.07.1990 Barcelona 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 
--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 

360 P. HA Na Young KOR ??.08.1998 Wonju 
360/14 P. LEE Hyun Jeong KOR 31.10.2001 Cheongju 
360/15 P. YUN Mi Jin KOR 27.10.2004 Yecheon - k 
360/21 P. PARK So Hee KOR 08.10.2010 Miryang 
360/22 P. HAN Heeji KOR 18.09.2015 Yecheon 

Recurve bow, 70 m round, 72 arrows - Women (since 01.01.1996) 

--- name: Olympic bow --- 
673 P. KIM Kyung Wook KOR 01.11.1995 Gwangju 
673 P. GERASIMENKO Lina UKR 28.07.1996 Atlanta n.a. 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
674 P. VALEEVA Natalia ITA 12.05.2002 Poreč 
679 P. VALEEVA Natalia ITA 18.05.2004 Bruxelles - k 
682 P. PARK Sung Hyun KOR 12.08.2004 Athína 
686 P. KI Bo Bae KOR 04.07.2015 Gwangju 
687 P. CHOI Misun KOR 20.08.2017 Taoyuan 
691 P. KANG Chae Young KOR 21.05.2018 Antalya 
692 P. KANG Chae Young KOR 10.06.2019 ‘s-Hertogenbosch 
694 P. LIM Sihyeon KOR 25.07.2024 Paris 

Recurve bow, Double 70 m round, 144 arrows - Women (since 01.04.2019) 

1256 P. SAGOO Jaspreet GBR 05.05.2019 Lilleshall - k 
1314 P. KAUFHOLD Casey USA 16.08.2019 Dublin, Ohio 
1338 P. KAUFHOLD Casey USA 02.08.2020 Garnet Valley 
1342 P. KAUFHOLD Casey USA 27.05.2021 Salt Lake City 
1346 P. BROWN MacKenzie USA 27.05.2021 Salt Lake City 
1361 P. CANALES Elia ESP 22.03.2023 Madrid 

Recurve bow, 1440 round (70 - 60 - 50 - 30) - Women’s team 

--- 1957 name: FITA round --- 
3189 P. CLARK Ann - MEINHART Carole - SCHMIDT Betty USA 18.07.1957 Praha 
3193 P. FOWLER Larie - HEYWOOD June - LYONS Shirley GBR 11.08.1961 Oslo n.a. 
3213 P. COOK Victoria - FRYE Grace - VANDERHEIDE Nancy USA 13.08.1961 Oslo 
3260 P. COOK Victoria - NELSON Helen - VANDERHEIDE Nancy USA 25.07.1963 Helsinki 
3304 P. MYRICK Nancy - BECHDOLT Maureen - COOK Victoria USA 26.07.1967 Amersfoort 
3392 P. MĄCZYŃSKA Maria - PISKOREK Zofia - SZYDŁOWSKA Irena POL 28.07.1967 Amersfoort 
3458 P. BRZEZIŃSKA Hanna - MĄCZYŃSKA Maria - ULATOWSKA Irena POL 15.08.1969 Valley Forge 
3460 P. GAPCHENKO Emma - KOZINA Nonna - OBRAZTSOVA Tatyana URS 17.08.1969 Valley Forge 
3518 P. MĄCZYŃSKA Maria - SZOSZLER Jadwiga - SZYDŁOWSKA Irena POL 29.07.1971 York 
3626 P. GAPCHENKO Emma - LOSABERIDZE Ketevan - KOVPAN Valentina URS 11.06.1972 Strasbourg 
3670 P. GAPCHENKO Emma - LOSABERIDZE Ketevan - PEUNOVA Alla URS 25.06.1972 Genève 
3741 P. RYON Luann - DAUBENSPECK Irene - ROWE Ruth USA 12.02.1977 Canberra 
3772 P. KOVPAN Valentina - SHIKOTA Lidiya - OKPYSH Nadezhda URS 25.06.1978 Prudnik 
3878 P. ROGOVA Olga - BUTUZOVA Natalya - LOSABERIDZE Ketevan URS 26.08.1979 Łódź 
3897 P.  URS 08.07.1983 Welzheim 
 ARZHANNIKOVA Lyudmila - BUTUZOVA Natalya - ZHIGZHITOVA Svetlana 
3925 P.  URS 10.07.1983 Welzheim 
 ARZHANNIKOVA Lyudmila - BUTUZOVA Natalya - RUSTAMOVA Zebiniso 
3935 P. KIM Mi Ja - KIM Jin Ho - PARK Jung Ah KOR 28.09.1986 Seoul 
3978 P. KIM Soo Nyung - LEE Hae Young - PARK Mi-Kyung KOR 15.01.1988 Calcutta 
3981 P. KIM Soo Nyung - LEE Hae Young - KIM Kyung Wook KOR 17.01.1988 Calcutta 
4025 P. KIM Soo Nyung - WANG Hee Kyung - PARK Mi Kung KOR 05.07.1989 Lausanne 
4094 P. CHO Youn Jeong - KIM Soo Nyung - LEE Eun Kyung KOR 01.08.1992 Barcelona 

--- 1993: the name was free style bow for differentiation from compound bow --- 
--- 1994 new name: Olympic bow --- 
--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 

4129 P. PARK Sung Hyun - YUN Mi Jin - YUN Ok Hee KOR 10.11.2005 New Delhi - k 
--- 01.04.2014 new name: 1440 round --- 
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Recurve bow, 70 m round, 72 arrows - Women’s team (since 01.01.1996) 

--- name: Olympic bow --- 
1887 P. HE Ying - WANG Xiaozhu - YANG Jianping CHN ??.0?.1996 ??? 
1984 P. KIM Kyung Wook - YOON Hye Young - KIM Jo Sun KOR 28.07.1996 Atlanta 

--- 1998 new name: Recurve bow --- 
1994 P. KIM Soo Nyung - KIM Nam Soon - YUN Mi Jin KOR 16.09.2000 Sydney 
2030 P. PARK Sung Hyun - LEE Sung Jin - YUN Mi Jin KOR 12.08.2004 Athína - k 
2032 P. CHANG Hye Jin - JOO Hyun Jung - LEE Tuk Young KOR 14.05.2014 Medellín 
2038 P. KI Bo Bae - KANG Chae Young - CHOI Misun KOR 04.07.2015 Gwangju 
2045 P. KI Bo Bae - CHANG Hye Jin - CHOI Misun KOR 14.06.2016 Antalya 
2053 P. CHANG Hye Jin - KANG Chae Young - LEE Eun Gyeong KOR 21.05.2018 Antalya 

Recurve bow, 70 m round, 72 arrows - Mixed team (since 16.07.2018) 

1338 P. LEE Woo Seok - CHANG Hye Jin KOR 17.07.2018 Berlin - k 
1343 P. PAVLOVA Anastasia - IVASHKO Markiyan UKR 01.08.2018 Sofia 
1364 P. KANG Chae Young - OH Jin Hyek KOR 21.08.2018 Jakarta 
1368 P. CHOI Misun - LEE Woo Seok KOR 07.05.2019 Shanghai 
1388 P. LEE Woo Seok - KANG Chae Young KOR 10.06.2019 ‘s-Hertogenbosch 

Compound bow, 1440 round (70 - 60 - 50 - 30) - Men 

--- name: FITA round --- 
1304 P. FUNNELL Wayne NZL ??.0?.1993 Hamilton 
1321 P. ANDERSON Bob USA 31.08.1993 Stand am 
1324 P. VAN GORP Ton NED 04.07.1993 Baarschot 
1335 P. BURKOWSKI Richard USA ??.0?.1993 ??? 
1337 P. RUELE Mario ITA 20.07.1994 Nymburk 
1346 P. GOODEN Stephen GBR ??.08.1996 Kirby Muxloe 
1348 P. FREEMAN Clint AUS 20.04.1997 Hobart 
1379 P.  ??? 
1409 P. FREEMAN Clint AUS 25.04.1998 Hobart 
1414 P. HOYLE Roger USA 02.06.2001 Flushing - k 
1419 P. ELZINGA Peter NED 17.05.2009 Almere 

--- 01.04.2014 new name: 1440 round --- 
1421 P. SCHLOESSER Mike NED 30.08.2020 Boekel 

Compound bow, 90 m, 36 arrows - Men 

322 P. FUNNELL Wayne NZL ??.0?.1993 Hamilton 
323 P. WEDEL Juan CRC ??.0?.1993 ??? 
326 P. BURKOWSKI Richard USA ??.??.1993 ??? 
326 P. CATALÁN GIL José Ignacio ESP ??.??.1993 ??? 
328 P. HALE David USA 27?07.1994 Oxford 
329 P.  ??? 
347 P. FREEMAN Clint AUS 25.04.1998 Hobart - k 
348 P. HOFER Patrizio SUI 01.07.2007 Lausanne 
349 P. GRIMWOOD Liam GBR 02.08.2008 Cheshire 
350 P. DAMSBO Martin DEN 06.08.2009 Shanghai 
352 P. ELZINGA Peter NED 06.07.2013 Almere 

Compound bow, 70 m, 36 arrows - Men 

327 P. HAINES Steven NZL ??.0?.1993 Hamilton 
327 P. FREEMAN Clint AUS ??.0?.1993 Hamilton 
328 P. VAN GORP Ton NED 04.07.1993 Baarschoot 
332 P. ???  ??.0?.1993 ??? 
338 P. FREEMAN Clint AUS 20.02.1994 Launcester 
347 P.  ??? 
354 P. FREEMAN Clint AUS 25.04.1998 Hobart 
355 P. HOYLE Roger USA 02.06.2001 Flushing 
355 P. WILDE Logan USA 02.06.2001 Flushing 
356 P. COUSINS Dave USA 12.05.2005 Florida - k 
358 P. ELZINGA Peter NED 17.05.2009 Almere 

Compound bow, 50 m, 36 arrows - Men 

323 P. WEDEL Juan CRC 13.06.1993 San José 
327 P. KILCHÖR Franz SUI 12.09.1993 Colombier 
334 P. BUTTON Jeff USA ??.0?.1993 ??? 
335 P. ???  ??.0?.1993 ??? 
337 P. TARPLEE Simon GBR ??.06.1993 Lichfield 
337 P. DOUIS Gérard FRA 20.07.1994 Nymburk 
338 P. BROADHEAD Gary USA 08.08.1995 Oxford 
339 P. FREEMAN Clint AUS 01.02.1997 in Tasmania/AUS 
346 P.  ??? 
349 P. FREEMAN Clint AUS 25.04.1998 Hobart 
354 P. CATALÁN GIL José Ignacio ESP ??.04.1998 Zaragoza 
355 P. COUSINS Dave USA 17.04.1999 Tucson 
356 P. COUSINS Dave USA 1?.07.1999 Oxford 10-16 
357 P. ELZINGA Peter NED 25.04.2004 Lelystad - k 
358 P. ELZINGA Peter NED 04.07.2009 Baarschot 
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Compound bow, 30 m, 36 arrows - Men 

345 P. FUNNELL Wayne NZL 29?05.1993 Budapest 
349 P. BUTTON Jeff USA ??.0?.1993 ??? 
349 P. RUELE Mario ITA 20.07.1994 Nymburk 
350 P. DOUIS Gérard FRA ??.05.1995 Cosne-Cours-sur-Loire 
351 P. FREEMAN Clint AUS 22.02.1997 in Victoria/AUS 
353 P. FREEMAN Clint AUS 23.02.1997 in Victoria/AUS 
354 P. POLIKS Brian AUS ??.??.199? ??? 
359 P. FREEMAN Clint AUS 25.04.1998 Hobart 
360 P. VAN ELVEN Cédric BEL ??.0?.1998 ??? 
360/25 P. VAN DE MEULEBROECKE Robin BEL ??.06.1998 Herseaux 
360/30 P. COUSINS Dave USA 1?.07.1999 Oxford 10-16 
360/31 P. SITAR Dejan SLO 01.05.2000 Radenci 
360/32 P. TRILLUS Dietmar  CAN 02.07.2005 Caledon - k 
360/33 P. CILLIERS Seppie RSA 05.07.2009 Durban 

Compound bow, 50 m round, 72 arrows - Men (since 01.01.1996) 

--- Distance 70 m --- 
666 P.  ??? 
691 P. WHITE Chris GBR 13.06.1998 Lichfield 
703 P. COUSINS Dave USA ??.06.1999 Columbia 
704 P. SITAR Dejan SLO 01.05.2002 Flachgau 
705 P. HENRIKSEN Tom DEN 03.08.2003 Middelfart 
708 P. WHITE Chris GBR 02.05.2005 Kirby Muxloe - k 
711 P. WHITE Chris GBR 06.08.2006 Oxford 
712 P. COUSINS Dave USA 24.05.2008 Bloomfield 
713 P. TRILLUS Dietmar CAN 13.06.2009 Caledon 

--- since 01.04.2011 distance 50 m --- 
699 P. TURŠIČ Slavko SLO 01.04.2011 Horjul -k 
701 P. REBEC David SLO 02.04.2011 Horjul 
705 P. WILDE Reo USA 08.04.2011 Phoenix 
707 P. ELZINGA Peter NED 17.04.2011 Almere 
707 P. DOLDERMAN Sander NED 17.04.2011 Almere 
708 P. WILDE Reo USA 24.04.2011 Newberry 
711 P. WILDE Reo USA 04.05.2011 Poreč 
714 P. WILDE Reo USA 04.07.2011 Torino 
715 P. PERKINS Christopher CAN 09.08.2013 Richmond Corner 
716 P. SCHLOESSER Mike NED 28.06.2015 Hoensbroek 
717 P. SCHLOESSER Mike NED 27.04.2016 Shanghai 
718 P. GELLENTHIEN Braden USA 13.07.2016 Decatur 

Compound bow, Double 50 m round, 144 arrows - Men (since 01.04.2019) 

1367 P. HOWELL James GBR 28.04.2019 Aveley25 
1389 P. CARPENTER Adam GBR 13.04.2019 Barnstone 
1410 P. RAVENSCROFT Adam GBR 05.05.2019 Lilleshall 
1419 P. KOOLS Reginald BEL 25.05.2019 Westerlo 
1422 P. LUTZ James USA 12.08.2020 Richmond, Virginia 
1424 P. LUTZ James USA 12.08.2022 Malvern 
1427 P. JEVŠNIK Tim SLO 10.03.2024 Ljubljana 
1428 P. DURNÝ jr. Matúš SVK 06.04.2024 Jasov 

Compound bow, 50 m round, 15 arrows match - Men (since 01.04.2011)26 

148 P. SITAR Dejan SLO 01.04.2011 Horjul - k 
149 P. BROADWATER Jesse USA 10.04.2011 Phoenix 
150/6 P. GELLENTHIEN Braden USA 14.05.2011 Bloomfield 
150/7 P. PIZARRO Jean PUR 22.05.2011 Salinas 
150/10 P. WILDE Reo USA 26.06.2011 Swansea 
150/12 P. WILDE Reo USA 07.05.2015 Shanghai 
150/13 P. FULLERTON Mathias DEN 28.07.2024 Dublin, Ohio 

Compound bow, 1440 round (90 - 70 - 50 - 30) - Men’s team 

--- name: FITA round --- 
3728 P. PANNARELLE Mauro - PANNARELLE Piero - HERNANDEZ J VEN 0?.05.1994 Sancti Spiritus 
3948 P. DOUIS Gérard - HUMEZ Philippe - LAURY Jean-Paul FRA 20.07.1994 Nymburk 
3977 P. BROADHEAD Gary - VOZZY John - CROWE Tom USA 03.08.1995 Jakarta 
4053 P. BUTTON Jeff - WILDE Dee - HOYLE Roger USA 25.06.1998 La Habana 
4143 P. PEART Michael - TARPLEE Simon - WHITE Chris GBR 17.07.1998 Nymburk 
4172 P. COUSINS Dave - GELLENTHIEN Braden - WILDE Dee USA 17.07.2003 New York 
4202 P. WILDE Reo - WILDE Logan - COUSINS Dave USA 22.06.2006 San Salvador - k 

--- 01.04.2014 new name: 1440 round --- 
 

25 Recognized earlier than the performance from 13.04.2019. 
26 The world record can achieve in one of the knockout final rounds. 
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Compound bow, 50 m round, 72 arrows - Men’s team (since 01.01.1996) 

--- Distance 70 m --- 
2033 P. SITAR Dejan - PERHAČ Dušan - SITAR Vlado SLO 19.03.2000 Vanganel 
2041 P. ESTEVE Christian - CATALÁN GIL José Ignacio - BLAQUEZ Alberto ESP 30.04.2000 Barcelona 
2048 P. TARPLEE Simon - PEART Michael - GOODEN Stephen GBR 14.06.2000 Antalya 
2050 P. PEART Michael - ROOSE Andy - WHITE Chris GBR 06.08.2000 Brøndby 
2070 P. NIELSEN Erik P. - HENRIKSEN Tom - KORNBEK Henning DEN 07.05.2002 Poreč 
2082 P. van ZUTPHEN Fred - ELZINGA Peter - van DONGEN Johan NED 18.05.2004 Bruxelles - k 
2096 P. GELLENTHIEN Braden - WILDE Reo - COUSINS Dave USA 02.04.2008 Santo Domingo 
2103 P. BRASSEUR Sébastien - DELOCHE Pierre-Julien - GENET Dominique FRA 16.04.2008 Poreč 
2114 P. COUSINS Dave - GELLENTHIEN Braden - WILDE Reo USA 05.05.2010 Poreč 

--- since 01.04.2011 distance 50 m --- 
2112 P. WILLET Rodger Jr. - GELLENTHIEN Braden - WILDE Reo USA 08.04.2011 Phoenix - k 
2116 P. WILLET Rodger Jr. - GELLENTHIEN Braden - WILDE Reo USA 04.05.2011 Poreč 
2130 P. BROADWATER Jesse - GELLENTHIEN Braden - WILDE Reo USA 04.07.2011 Torino 
2133 P. WIFLER Alex - ANDERSON Steve - WILDE Reo USA 27.04.2016 Shanghai 
2137 P. CHOI Yonghee - KIM Jongho - YANG Jaewon KOR 21.06.2022 Paris 
2140 P. SULLIVAN Sawyer - GELLENTHIEN Braden - LUTZ James USA 18.04.2023 Antalya 

Compound bow, Final round 50 m, Final match - Men’s team 

--- Distance 70 m --- 
--- 9 arrows each archer --- 

243 P. MARTEN Ed - WASHINGTON Xavier - WILDE Dee USA ??.0?.1993 ???  
--- 1994: new target with the inner 10 --- 

227 P. PANNARELLE Mauro - PANNARELLE Piero - HERNANDEZ J VEN 0?.05.1994 Sancti Spiritus 
243 P. DICKS Bernard - TARPLEE Simon - SIMMONDS Christopher GBR 23.07.1994 Nymburk 
243 P. LINDBLAD Fredrik - LUNDIN Morgan - PERSSON Ulf SWE 23.07.1994 Nymburk 
247 P. CELI Giuseppe - RUELE Mario - PALUMBO Mike ITA 06.08.1995 Jakarta n.a. 
248 P. TREMELLING Phillip - FREEMAN Clint - HARKNESS Michael AUS 06.08.1995 Jakarta 
249 P. RANDALL Thomas - DOUIS Gérard - SCHNEIDER Daniel FRA 23.08.1997 Victoria 
260 P. BUTTON Jeff - WILDE Dee - HOYLE Roger USA 28.06.1998 La Habana 
262 P. BOWMAN Stewart - COUSINS Dave - HOYLE Roger USA 18.04.1999 Tucson 
265 P. WILDE Dee - RAGSDALE Terry - COUSINS Dave USA 29.07.1999 Riom 

--- 2006: 8 arrows each archer --- 
230 P. JIMENEZ Jorge Alberto - LARA Renato Raul - HERNANDEZ Rigoberto ESA 15.04.2006 Ciudad de México 
235 P. WILDE Reo - WILDE Logan - COUSINS Dave USA 12.05.2006 Poreč 
238 P. ELZINGA Peter - van ZUTPHEN Fred - CUSTERS Emiel NED 24.06.2006 San Salvador - k 

--- since 01.04.2011 distance 50 m --- 
236 P. DELOCHE Pierre-Julien - GENET Dominique - PEINEAU Sébastian FRA 06.05.2011 Poreč - k 
237 P. WILLET Rodger Jr. - GELLENTHIEN Braden - WILDE Reo USA 10.06.2011 Antalya 
239 P. BROADWATER Jesse - GELLENTHIEN Braden - WILDE Reo USA 06.07.2011 Torino 
240/16 P. CHOI Eun Gyu - CHOI Yonghee - KIM Jongho CHN 07.05.2025 Shanghai 

Compound bow, 1440 round (70 - 60 - 50 - 30) - Women 

--- name: FITA round --- 
1242 P. ELLERY Elizabeth NZL ??.0?.1993 Hamilton 
1324 P. JARVIS Lillian CAN ??.0?.1993 Maple Ridge 
1324 P. NELSON Helen SWE 20.07.1994 Nymburk 
1329 P. RAGSDALE Michelle USA 03.08.1995 Jakarta 
1343 P. KLOSTERMAN Linda USA 08.08.1995 Oxford 
1365 P.  ??? 
1375 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA ??.05.1998 Ciudad de México 
1383 P. WUNDERLE Sally USA 06.08.1998 Canton 
1386 P. AHRENFELDT Lene DEN 13.06.1999 Holstebro 
1387 P. WUNDERLE Sally USA 1?.07.1999 Oxford 10-16 
1394 P. PEARSON Becky USA 22.06.2000 in CRC 
1396 P. RAGSDALE Michele USA 02.06.2001 Flushing 
1398 P. FABRE Valérie FRA 24.06.2001 Mouscron 
1399 P. ZORN Mary USA 17.07.2003 New York 
1401 P. ZORN Mary USA 29.07.2003 Reading - k 
1402 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA 02.08.2006 Colorado Springs 
1404 P. BOUILLOT Amandine FRA 02.05.2007 Varese 
1411 P. WILLEMS Gladys BEL 13.05.2007 Goirle 
1412 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA 21.09.2007 East Lansing 
1418 P. BERGER Kristina GER 23.06.2013 Ebersberg 

--- 01.04.2014 new name: 1440 round --- 
1424 P. LÓPEZ Sara COL 10.11.2015 Ibagué 

Compound bow, 70 m, 36 arrows - Women 

308 P. ELLERY Elizabeth NZL ??.0?.1993 Hamilton 
331 P. JARVIS Lillian CAN ??.0?.1993 Maple Ridge 
333 P. ERICSSON Petra SWE 18.06.1996 Kranjska Gora 
334 P. HULBERT Marie AUS 21.02.1998 in Victoria/AUS 
336 P. ??? 
337 P. KNÖBEL Christina GER 07.06.1998 Welzheim 
341 P. BSICO Christie USA 01.05.1998 Bloomfield 
342 P. PLOQUIN Cécilia FRA ??.07.1998 Sainte-Croix-en-Plaine 
344 P. AHRENFELDT Lene DEN 13.06.1999 Holstebro 
347 P. PEARSON Becky USA 22.06.2000 in CRC 
349 P. FABRE Valérie FRA 24.06.2001 Mouscron - k 
351 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA 28.04.2007 College Station 
353 P. BERGER Kristina GER 26.06.2011 Ebersberg 
354 P. GIBSON Ella GBR 13.08.2023 Lilleshall 
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Compound bow, 60 m, 36 arrows - Women 

331 P. ELLERY Elizabeth NZL ??.0?.1993 Hamilton 
334 P. JARVIS Lillian CAN ??.0?.1993 Maple Ridge 
335 P. FERRIS Madeleine AUS 07.03.1995 Hobart 
337 P. ERICSSON Petra SWE 08.07.1996 Norrköping 
342 P. BARTLETT Nicole AUS ??.??.199? ??? 
347 P.  ??? 
349 P. LINDSAY Caroline NZL ??.04.1998 Auckland 
350 P. PALAZZINI Fabiola ITA 19.08.1998 Boé-Agen 
353 P. GARNER Linda GBR 25.09.1999 Lilleshall 
354 P. MOIR Katy GBR 31.07.2005 Charlton - k 
356 P. WILLEMS Gladys BEL 13.05.2007 Goirle 
357 P. WENTZEL Danelle RSA 31.03.2018 Johannesburg 
358 P. GIBSON Ella GBR 12.09.2021 Burnham-on-Sea 

Compound bow, 50 m, 36 arrows - Women 

298 P. LINDSAY Caroline NZL ??.0?.1993 Hamilton 
311 P. JARVIS Liliane CAN ??.0?.1993 ??? 
318 P. REYNAUD Claire SUI 12.09.1993 Colombier 
321 P. GRUNDBLAD Annelie SWE 15.07.1993 Sunne 
328 P. JARVIS Liliane CAN ??.0?.1993 ??? 
332 P. RAGSDALE Michelle USA 16.03.1994 Tempe 
333 P. KLOSTERMAN Linda USA 28?07.1994 Oxford 
334 P. BARTLETT Nicole AUS ??.03.1997 Sydney 
336 P. ERICSSON Petra SWE 08.06.1997 Hallsberg 
344 P. EDWARDS Dyanne USA 23.04.1998 Tucson 
346 P. ZORN Mary USA 07.08.1998 Canton 
350 P. BOGUMIL Marleigh USA 02.06.2001 Flushing 
351 P. FABRE Valérie FRA 18.08.2001 Riom 
352 P. MOIR Katy GBR 31.07.2005 Charlton - k 
354 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA 21.09.2007 East Lansing 
356 P. LÓPEZ Sara COL 10.11.2015 Ibagué 

Compound bow, 30 m, 36 arrows - Women 

322 P. ELLERY Elizabeth NZL ??.0?.1993 Hamilton 
336 P. JARVIS Lillian CAN ??.0?.1993 ???  
343 P. JARVIS Lillian CAN ??.0?.1993 Maple Ridge 
346 P. FABRE Valérie FRA 20.07.1994 Nymburk 
346 P. NELSON Helen SWE 20.07.1994 Nymburk 
346 P. OLSSON Eva SWE 20.07.1994 Nymburk 
347 P. RAGSDALE Michelle USA 03.08.1995 Jakarta 
349 P. KLOSTERMAN Linda USA 08.08.1995 Oxford 
358 P. FERRIS Madeleine AUS ??.02.1998 Mount Petrie 
359 P. AGUDO Fatima ESP ??.08.1998 Corvera de Asturias 
360/20 P. BISCO Christie USA 02.06.2001 Flushing 
360/23 P. ZORN Mary USA 29.07.2003 Reading 
360/26 P. ZORN Mary USA 30.07.2004 Reading - k 
360/27 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA 08.08.2009 Hamilton 
360/29 P. GIBSON Ella GBR 13.08.2023 Lilleshall 

Compound bow, 50 m round, 72 arrows - Women (since 01.01.1996) 

--- Distance 70 m --- 
651 P. AGUDO Fatima ESP ??.06.1996 Nîmes 
667 P. RICHARDSON Mary Ann GBR 13.06.1998 Lichfield 
678 P. MONTAGNONI Stefania ITA ??.09.1998 Perugia 
684 P. ZEMLJAK Bernarda SLO 31.07.1999 Zagorje 
687 P. WILLEMS Gladys BEL 10.08.2003 Spa 
690 P. WILLEMS Gladys BEL 20.09.2003 Bruxelles 
696 P. WILLEMS Gladys BEL 21.08.2005 Uccle 
701 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA 03.06.2006 Bloomfield - k 

--- since 01.04.2011 distance 50 m --- 
682 P. ČERNE Toja SLO 01.04.2011 Horjul - k 
691 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA 08.04.2011 Phoenix 
693 P. TONIOLI Marcella ITA 13.04.2011 Antalya 
700 P. WILLEMS Gladys BEL 17.04.2011 Almere 
702 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA 13.05.2011 Bloomfield 
703 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA 07.09.2011 Shanghai 
704 P. JONES Erika USA 27.07.2013 Cali 
706 P. LÓPEZ Sara COL 18.04.2015 Medellín 
708 P. LÓPEZ Sara COL 27.05.2015 Antalya 
713 P. LÓPEZ Sara COL 29.08.2015 Medellín 
715 P. GIBSON Ella GBR 23.06.2023 Kraków 
718 P. GIBSON Ella GBR 14.07.2024 Wisley 

Compound bow, Double 50 m round, 144 arrows - Women (since 01.04.2019) 

1370 P. MOON Sarah GBR 05.05.2019 Lilleshall - k 
1412 P. ELLISON Toja SLO 16.08.2019 Dublin, Ohio 
1415 P. ELLISON Toja SLO 16.04.2022 Ljubljana 
1417 P. GIBSON Ella GBR 29.08.2022 East Boldon 
1422 P. GIBSON Ella GBR 06.05.2023 Barnsley 
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Compound bow, 50 m round, 15 arrows match - Women (since 01.04.2011) 

140 P. ULČAR Petra SLO 01.04.2011 Horjul - k 
144 P. ČERNE Toja SLO 02.04.2011 Horjul 
148 P. VAN NATTA Jamie USA 10.04.2011 Phoenix 
149 P. WILLEMS Gladys BEL 17.04.2011 Almere 
150/10 P. LÓPEZ Sara COL 18.07.2013 Medellín 
150/11 P. OCHOA-ANDERSON Linda MEX 12.05.2018 Newberry 
150/12 P. LÓPEZ Sara COL 23.07.2022 Medellín 

Compound bow, 1440 round (70 - 60 - 50 - 30) - Women’s team 

--- name: FITA round --- 
3913 P. DELORAINE Michèle - FABRE Valérie - CORDIER Sophie FRA 20.07.1994 Nymburk 
3936 P. RAGSDALE Michelle - MOSCARELLI Angela - LOW Inga USA 03.08.1995 Jakarta 
3954 P. DELORAINE Michèle - FABRE Valérie - PELLEN Cathérine FRA ??.05.1997 Chalon-sur-Saône 
4071 P. WUNDERLE Sally - VAN NATTA Jamie - HOOPER Diane USA 25.06.1998 La Habana 
4116 P. PLOQUIN Cécilia - FABRE Valérie - VANDIONNANT Sandrine FRA 20.06.1999 Warszawa 
4122 P. MASSON Maggy - DELORAINE Michèle - FABRE Valérie FRA 26.07.2001 Sankt-Peterburg 
4133 P. PELLEN Cathérine - MASSON Maggy - FABRE Valérie FRA 17.09.2001 Beijing 
4152 P. ZORN Mary - DAWSON Amber L. - LABRIE Aya Erika USA 17.07.2003 New York - k 
4157 P. ANSCHUTZ Erika - VAN NATTA Jamie - NICELY Kendal USA 08.07.2007 Leipzig 

--- 01.04.2014 new name: 1440 round --- 

Compound bow, 50 m round, 72 arrows - Women’s team (since 01.01.1996) 

--- Distance 70 m --- 
1778 P. MARCEN Maja - ROSA Irena - SHALABY Maja SLO 19.03.2000 Vanganel 
1900 P. MARCEN Maja - ROSA Irena - ZEMLJAK Bernarda SLO 14.06.2000 Antalya 
1987 P. THIELE Bettina - WEIHE Andrea - DORTMUND Petra GER 09.05.2002 Poreč 
2012 P. LANDESFEIND Dorith - WEIHE Andrea - DORTMUND Petra GER 27.06.2002 Antalya 
2033 P. ZORN Mary - BOWKER Megan - DAWSON Amber L. USA 26.08.2003 Daegu 
2043 P. FABRE Valérie - VANDIONNANT Sandrine - BRAEM Peggy FRA 22.05.2004 Bruxelles - k 
2044 P. TRAYAN Aurore - FABRE Valérie - BOUILLOT Amandine FRA 14.05.2008 Vittel 
2049 P. VAN NATTA Jamie - WATSON Diane - ANSCHUTZ Erika USA 10.04.2010 Phoenix 
2068 P. VAN NATTA Jamie - WATSON Diane - ANSCHUTZ Erika USA 01.09.2010 Shanghai 

--- since 01.04.2011 distance 50 m --- 
2044 P. d'AGOSTINO Katia - SALVI Eugenia - TONIOLI Marcella ITA 13.04.2011 Antalya - k 
2083 P. ANSCHUTZ Erica - VAN NATTA Jamie - COLIN Christie USA 04.05.2011 Poreč 
2095 P. WATSON Diane - VAN NATTA Jamie - COLIN Christie USA 07.09.2011 Shanghai 
2108 P. CHOI Bomin - SO Chaewon - SONG Yun Soo KOR 26.11.2017 Dhaka 
2112 P. LÓPEZ Sara - SANDINO Alexandra - USQUIANO Alejandra COL 23.04.2019 Medellín 
2115 P. KIM Yunhee - SONG Yun Soo - OH Yoohyun KOR 14.11.2021 Dhaka 
2120 P. SONG Yun Soo - OH Yoohyun - CHO Su A KOR 06.06.2023 Singapore 
2126 P. SONG Yun Soo - OH Yoohyun - HAN Seungyeon KOR 21.05.2024 Yecheon 

Compound bow, Final round 50 m, Final match - Women’s team 

--- Distance 70 m --- 
--- 9 arrows each archer --- 

238 P. DELORRAINE Michèle - FABRE Valérie - CORDIER Sophie FRA 23.07.1994 Nymburk 
244 P. ERICSSON Petra - NELSON Helena - SJÖWALL Ulrika SWE 06.08.1995 Jakarta 
245 P. CAMPAGNOLI Anna - PALAZZINI Fabiola - BETTINELLI Barbara ITA 23.06.1996 Kranjska Gora 
246 P. VAN NATTA Jamie - SWANNEY Tara - RAGSDALE Michelle USA 23.09.1997 Victoria 
248 P. HOOPER Diane - VAN NATTA Jamie - WUNDERLE Sally USA 28.06.1998 La Habana 
256 P. PLOQUIN Cécilia - FABRE Valérie - VANDIONNANT Sandrine FRA 20.06.1999 Warszawa 
257 P. ??? 
259 P. PELLEN Cathérine - MASSON Maggy - FABRE Valérie FRA 19.09.2001 Beijing 
260 P. DORTMUND Petra - WEIHE Andrea - LANDESFEIND Dorith GER 22.05.2004 Bruxelles 

--- 2006: 8 arrows each archer --- 
219 P. VAZQUEZ Yeimi - HERNANDEZ Karen - LAGO Yolanda ESA 15.04.2006 Ciudad de México 
225 P. VAN NATTA Jamie - DAVIS Jahna - LABRIE Erika Aya USA 12.05.2006 Poreč 
230 P. BOLOTOVA Oktyabrina - GONCHAROVA Sofya - KAZANTSEVA Anna RUS 09.06.2006 Antalya - k 
232 P. ANSCHUTZ Erika - VAN NATTA Jamie - NICELY Kendal USA 13.07.2007 Leipzig 
233 P. GONCHAROVA Sofya - KAZANTSEVA Anna - LOGINOVA Albina RUS 17.05.2008 Vittel 

--- since 01.04.2011 distance 50 m --- 
227 P. LONGO Laura - SALVI Eugenia - TONIOLI Marcella ITA 06.05.2011 Poreč - k 
234 P. LONGO Laura - SALVI Eugenia - TONIOLI Marcella ITA 10.06.2011 Antalya 
234 P. del MILAGRO CRISANTO Ana - de la CONCHA Felisa - OCHOA Linda MEX 10.06.2011 Antalya 
236 P. ANSCHUTZ Erika - COLIN Christie - VAN NATTA Jamie USA 04.08.2011 Ogden 
238 P. CHOI Bomin - KIM Yunhee - SEOK Jihyun KOR 25.09.2014 Incheon 

Compound bow, 50 m round, 72 arrows - Mixed team (since 16.07.2018) 

1410 P. VERMEULEN Jody - SCHLOESSER Mike NED 17.07.2018 Berlin - k 
1412 P. SO Chaewon - CHOI Yonghee KOR 22.08.2018 Jakarta 
1415 P. LÓPEZ Sara - SINGH Jagdeep Teji COL 23.04.2019 Medellín 
1421 P. KIM Jongho - SO Chaewon KOR 11.06.2019 ‘s-Hertogenbosch 
1424 P. KIM Yunhee - CHOI Yonghee KOR 14.11.2021 Dhaka 
1429 P. GELLENTHIEN Tanja - FULLERTON Mathias DEN 23.06.2023 Kraków 
1431 P. YADAV Rishabh - VENNAM Jyothi Surekha IND 08.07.2025 Madrid 
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Compound bow, Final round 50 m, 16 arrows match - Mixed team (since 01.04.2010) 

--- Distance 70 m --- 
155 P. OCHOA Ruben - CRISANTO Ana MEX 10.04.2010 Phoenix - k 
158 P. VAN NATTA Jamie - WILDE Reo USA 06.05.2010 Poreč 

--- since 01.04.2011 distance 50 m --- 
155 P. TONIOLI Marcella - PAGNI Sergio ITA 15.04.2011 Antalya - k 
155 P. LOGINOVA Albina - DIKTOVANNYY Mikhail RUS 15.04.2011 Antalya 
156 P. LONGO Laura - PAGNI Sergio ITA 09.06.2011 Antalya 
158 P. TONIOLI Marcella - PAGNI Sergio ITA 06.07.2011 Torino 
159 P. ANSCHUTZ Erika - WILDE Reo USA 04.05.2012 Antalya 
160/6 P. TONIOLI Marcella - PAGNONI Federico ITA 14.06.2016 Antalya 
160/8 P. SO Chaewon - KIM Jongho KOR 24.05.2018 Antalya 
160/9 P. GELLENTHIEN Tanja - FULLERTON Mathias DEN 18.08.2023 Paris 
160/10 P. BURU Hazal - AKÇAOĞLU Batuhan TUR 09.05.2025 Shanghai 

Barebow, 50 m round, 72 arrows - Men 

588 P. WALTERS Regan NZL 15.01.2020 Auckland - k 
613 P. LARSEN Claus DEN 02.07.2020 Køge 
619 P. FAJTA Vladimír CZE 04.07.2020 Praha 
622 P. STONEBRAKER Rick USA 11.07.2020 Rockford 
627 P. DEMMER III John USA 11.07.2020 Rockford 
659 P. DEMMER III John USA 02.08.2020 Garnet Valley 
665 P. DEMMER III John USA 08.08.2020 Orwigsburg 
672 P. DEMMER III John USA 28.08.2021 Orwigsburg 
673 P. HICKS Oliver GBR 17.09.2022 Southampton 

Barebow, Double 50 m round, 144 arrows - Men 

1129 P. HOOLE Kerry NZL 15.01.2020 Auckland 
1206 P.  STONEBRAKER Rick USA 11.07.2020 Rockford - k 
1254 P. DEMMER III John USA 11.07.2020 Rockford 
1292 P. DEMMER III John USA 02.08.2020 Garnet Valley 
1328 P. DEMMER III John USA 08.08.2020 Orwigsburg 

Barebow, 50 m round, 72 arrows - Men’s team 

1783 P. LEWERINGHAUS Dirk - HEYDASCH Timo - JAHR Thomas GER 25.06.2022 Berlin - k 
1846 P. YACCA Matt - COOLEY Marcus - STONEBRAKER Rick USA 22.11.2022 Santiago de Chile 

Barebow, 50 m round, 72 arrows - Women 

545 P. VOIGT Meike NZL 15.01.2020 Auckland 
612 P. OLESEN Maria DEN 02.07.2020 Køge - k 
621 P. OLESEN Maria DEN 06.08.2020 Køge 
637 P. NOZIGLIA Cinzia ITA 27.09.2020 Castelpasserino 
639 P. HUBBARD Sarah GBR 03.09.2023 Warwickshire 
647 P. MANTILLI Giulia ITA 15.06.2025 Terni 

Barebow, Double 50 m round, 144 arrows - Women 

1080 P. VOIGT Meike NZL 15.01.2020 Auckland 
1096 P. FRANCIS Tracey USA 12.08.2020 Richmond, Virginia 
1227 P. LYONS Christina USA 12.08.2020 Richmond, Virginia 
1271 P. NOZIGLIA Cinzia ITA 27.09.2020 Castelpasserino 
1277 P. MANTILLI Giulia ITA 15.06.2025 Terni 

Barebow, 50 m round, 72 arrows - Women’s team 

1808 P. BRENSINGER Maggie - GIRARD Fawn - LYONS Christina USA 22.11.2022 Santiago de Chile 

Barebow, 50 m round, 72 arrows - Mixed team 

1229 P. YACCA Matt - LYONS Christina USA 22.11.2022 Santiago de Chile 
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